
2011 New York State Scholastic
Official Results  (Saturday, May 14)

Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Start Finish

Race 5a: Boys Novice 8 Time Trial @ 07:30 AM
1st 18 Fordham Prep A  (A. Cartolano) 05:13.65 05:13.65 00:05:13.65
2nd 2 Canisius HS  (A. Barrett) 05:18.97 1.7% 00:05.32 05:18.97 00:05:18.97
3rd 8 Saratoga 05:22.41 2.8% 00:03.44 05:22.41 00:05:22.41
4th 1 Pittsford A  (O. Hartman) 05:23.28 3.1% 00:00.87 05:23.28 00:05:23.28
5th 6 Nichols  (S. Bacon) 05:29.68 5.1% 00:06.40 05:29.68 00:05:29.68
6th 19 Fayeteville-Manlius  (B. Harris) 05:30.10 5.2% 00:00.42 05:30.10 00:05:30.10
7th 21 Cold Spring Harbor  (B. Andrews) 05:34.73 6.7% 00:04.63 05:34.73 00:05:34.73
8th 24 Fordham Prep B  (T. Magnus) 05:35.93 7.1% 00:01.20 05:35.93 00:05:35.93
9th 22 Rye HS  (J. Burke) 05:38.56 7.9% 00:02.63 05:38.56 00:05:38.56
10th 17 New York 05:38.95 8.1% 00:00.39 05:38.95 00:05:38.95
11th 10 St. Anthony's  (V. LaMonte) 05:40.76 8.6% 00:01.81 05:40.76 00:05:40.76
12th 25 Cascadilla  (A. Mullen) 05:42.08 9.1% 00:01.32 05:42.08 00:05:42.08
13th 7 Iona Prep  (M. Berdik) 05:44.18 9.7% 00:02.10 05:44.18 00:05:44.18
14th 12 Our Lady of Lourdes  (D. Pafumi) 05:45.31 10.1% 00:01.13 05:45.31 00:05:45.31
15th 13 St. Josephs Collegiate  (M. Dell'Isola) 05:45.94 10.3% 00:00.63 05:45.94 00:05:45.94
16th 3 Chaminade  (P. Martin) 05:48.93 11.2% 00:02.99 05:48.93 00:05:48.93
17th 4 Port Rowing  (L. Firland-Schill) 05:52.65 12.4% 00:03.72 05:52.65 00:05:52.65
18th 23 Pittsford B  (N. Bonsib) 05:53.35 12.7% 00:00.70 05:53.35 00:05:53.35
19th 5 Fairport A  (G. Morita) 06:00.26 14.9% 00:06.91 06:00.26 00:06:00.26
20th 15 Niskayuna HS  (S. Farkas) 06:11.03 18.3% 00:10.77 06:11.03 00:06:11.03
21st 16 Poughkeepsie  (H. Woehlke) 06:22.05 21.8% 00:11.02 06:22.05 00:06:22.05
22nd 20 Clarkson HS  (D. Breyfogle) 06:28.96 24.0% 00:06.91 06:28.96 00:06:28.96
23rd 26 Pittsford C  (C. Tschiderer) 06:35.15 26.0% 00:06.19 06:35.15 00:06:35.15
24th 9 Warwick HS  (L. Brown) 06:35.68 26.2% 00:00.53 06:35.68 00:06:35.68
25th 14 Roosevelt HS  (A. Sherman) 06:36.95 26.6% 00:01.27 06:36.95 00:06:36.95
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Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Start Finish

Race 1a: Boys Freshman 8 Time Trial @ 07:39 AM
1st 29 Canisius HS  (M. Paterson) 05:10.57 05:10.57 00:05:10.57
2nd 32 Manhasset  (B. B) 05:16.41 1.9% 00:05.84 05:16.41 00:05:16.41
3rd 37 Chaminade A  (D. Cole) 05:16.99 2.1% 00:00.58 05:16.99 00:05:16.99
4th 40 Chaminade B  (W. Harrington) 05:19.10 2.7% 00:02.11 05:19.10 00:05:19.10
5th 33 Shaker HS  (A. Fazzone) 05:24.62 4.5% 00:05.52 05:24.62 00:05:24.62
6th 34 Shenendehowa  (C. Larkin) 05:29.50 6.1% 00:04.88 05:29.50 00:05:29.50
7th 31 Niskayuna HS  (A. Stewart) 05:36.85 8.5% 00:07.35 05:36.85 00:05:36.85
8th 30 Saratoga 05:43.12 10.5% 00:06.27 05:43.12 00:05:43.12
9th 35 Port Rowing  (J. Finkelstein) 05:43.84 10.7% 00:00.72 05:43.84 00:05:43.84
10th 36 St. John the Baptist  (L. Doughty) 05:45.49 11.2% 00:01.65 05:45.49 00:05:45.49
11th 39 Spackenkill  (E. Bish) 06:19.93 22.3% 00:34.44 06:19.93 00:06:19.93
12th 28 Iona Prep  (M. Berdik) 06:35.09 27.2% 00:15.16 06:35.09 00:06:35.09

Race 6a: Girls Novice 8 Time Trial @ 07:45 AM
1st 66 St. Anthony's  (T. Knips) 05:58.16 05:58.16 00:05:58.16
2nd 57 Pittsford A  (A. Bowen) 06:02.13 1.1% 00:03.97 06:02.13 00:06:02.13
3rd 43 Saratoga A 06:09.36 3.1% 00:07.23 06:09.36 00:06:09.36
4th 45 Row New York A  (A. Sainvil) 06:15.28 4.8% 00:05.92 06:15.28 00:06:15.28
5th 52 Cascadilla  (S. Brown) 06:16.00 5.0% 00:00.72 06:16.00 00:06:16.00
6th 62 Bay Shore  (C. Kendzieski) 06:18.22 5.6% 00:02.22 06:18.22 00:06:18.22
7th 50 Emma Willard  (J. Lee) 06:19.03 5.8% 00:00.81 06:19.03 00:06:19.03
8th 55 Fairport  (A. Frank) 06:23.90 7.2% 00:04.87 06:23.90 00:06:23.90
9th 63 Baldwinsville A 06:27.08 8.1% 00:03.18 06:27.08 00:06:27.08
10th 67 West Side 06:27.28 8.1% 00:00.20 06:27.28 00:06:27.28
11th 53 Cold Spring Harbor  (C. Hindeman) 06:27.83 8.3% 00:00.55 06:27.83 00:06:27.83
12th 44 Port Rowing A  (K. Ryon) 06:27.97 8.3% 00:00.14 06:27.97 00:06:27.97
13th 54 Syracrew  (E. Knapp) 06:28.71 8.5% 00:00.74 06:28.71 00:06:28.71
14th 59 Niskayuna HS  (F. Fittro) 06:28.85 8.6% 00:00.14 06:28.85 00:06:28.85
15th 68 Baldwinsville B 06:29.18 8.7% 00:00.33 06:29.18 00:06:29.18
16th 51 Roosevelt HS  (C. Flannery) 06:30.85 9.1% 00:01.67 06:30.85 00:06:30.85
17th 64 Pittsford C  (E. Bobrow) 06:31.76 9.4% 00:00.91 06:31.76 00:06:31.76
18th 69 Pittsford B  (L. DiGiovanni) 06:34.34 10.1% 00:02.58 06:34.34 00:06:34.34
19th 70 Saratoga B 06:35.02 10.3% 00:00.68 06:35.02 00:06:35.02
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Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Start Finish

Race 6a: Girls Novice 8 Time Trial @ 07:45 AM
20th 47 St. John the Baptist  (J. Khoury) 06:36.96 10.8% 00:01.94 06:36.96 00:06:36.96
21st 58 Holy Angels  (M. Wrest) 06:38.30 11.2% 00:01.34 06:38.30 00:06:38.30
22nd 65 Our Lady of Lourdes  (S. Cox) 06:40.58 11.8% 00:02.28 06:40.58 00:06:40.58
23rd 46 Buffalo Seminary  (R. Spaulding) 06:43.89 12.8% 00:03.31 06:43.89 00:06:43.89
24th 42 Row New York B  (T. Cobb) 06:52.38 15.1% 00:08.49 06:52.38 00:06:52.38
25th 56 New York 06:59.88 17.2% 00:07.50 06:59.88 00:06:59.88
26th 48 Fayeteville-Manlius  (A. Baker) 07:00.99 17.5% 00:01.11 07:00.99 00:07:00.99
27th 60 Burnt Hills HS 07:03.91 18.4% 00:02.92 07:03.91 00:07:03.91
28th 49 Liverpool  (A. Grimme) 07:05.96 18.9% 00:02.05 07:05.96 00:07:05.96

61 Wappingers  (C. Cribley) Excluded

Race 2a: Girls Freshman 8 Time Trial @ 07:57 AM
1st 72 Saratoga A  (K. Conway) 05:41.95 05:41.95 00:05:41.95
2nd 79 Manhasset  (G. B) 05:51.83 2.9% 00:09.88 05:51.83 00:05:51.83
3rd 73 Burnt Hills HS 05:54.14 3.6% 00:02.31 05:54.14 00:05:54.14
4th 75 Mercy Crew- Rochester  (O. Zucaro) 05:55.78 4.0% 00:01.64 05:55.78 00:05:55.78
5th 82 Shenendehowa  (E. Eisnor) 06:07.24 7.4% 00:11.46 06:07.24 00:06:07.24
6th 81 Shaker HS  (S. Gorman) 06:11.09 8.5% 00:03.85 06:11.09 00:06:11.09
7th 74 Nardin A  (A. Alexander) 06:19.44 11.0% 00:08.35 06:19.44 00:06:19.44
8th 84 Saratoga B 06:20.37 11.2% 00:00.93 06:20.37 00:06:20.37
9th 85 Nardin B  (C. Burns) 06:22.97 12.0% 00:02.60 06:22.97 00:06:22.97
10th 78 New York 06:26.25 13.0% 00:03.28 06:26.25 00:06:26.25
11th 77 Fayeteville-Manlius  (C. Peters) 06:29.32 13.9% 00:03.07 06:29.32 00:06:29.32
12th 83 Niskayuna HS 06:34.97 15.5% 00:05.65 06:34.97 00:06:34.97
13th 80 Liverpool  (P. Morrell) 06:36.48 15.9% 00:01.51 06:36.48 00:06:36.48
14th 76 Huntington HS  (K. Smith) 06:59.25 22.6% 00:22.77 06:59.25 00:06:59.25

Race 7a: Boys Novice 4+ Time Trial @ 08:05 AM
1st 101 Long Island A 05:57.41 05:57.41 00:05:57.41
2nd 88 Iona Prep  (G. Herrmann) 06:03.40 1.7% 00:05.99 06:03.40 00:06:03.40
3rd 91 Knox A  (P. Jin) 06:05.88 2.4% 00:02.48 06:05.88 00:06:05.88
4th 92 Bay Shore  (J. McLoughlin) 06:06.57 2.6% 00:00.69 06:06.57 00:06:06.57
5th 96 Manhasset  (B. B) 06:09.45 3.4% 00:02.88 06:09.45 00:06:09.45
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Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Start Finish

Race 7a: Boys Novice 4+ Time Trial @ 08:05 AM
6th 107 Albany  (M. Bevilacqua) 06:13.00 4.4% 00:03.55 06:13.00 00:06:13.00
7th 90 Pelham Community  (C. Moetell) 06:13.76 4.6% 00:00.76 06:13.76 00:06:13.76
8th 97 City Honors 06:18.41 5.9% 00:04.65 06:18.41 00:06:18.41
9th 108 Chautauqua Lake  (B. Edwards) 06:23.64 7.3% 00:05.23 06:23.64 00:06:23.64
10th 87 Rhinebeck  (S. Heady) 06:40.23 12.0% 00:16.59 06:40.23 00:06:40.23
11th 94 Port Rowing  (J. Moss) 06:42.67 12.7% 00:02.44 06:42.67 00:06:42.67
12th 106 St. Josephs Collegiate  (A. Inchiosa) 06:43.51 12.9% 00:00.84 06:43.51 00:06:43.51
13th 100 Cazenovia  (J. Donohue) 06:44.08 13.1% 00:00.57 06:44.08 00:06:44.08
14th 89 Arlington  (C. Kehoe) 06:44.80 13.3% 00:00.72 06:44.80 00:06:44.80
15th 95 St. Anthony's  (P. Flynn) 06:49.92 14.7% 00:05.12 06:49.92 00:06:49.92
16th 102 McQuaid Jesuit  (N. Campanella) 06:52.78 15.5% 00:02.86 06:52.78 00:06:52.78
17th 110 Long Island B 06:53.23 15.6% 00:00.45 06:53.23 00:06:53.23
18th 109 Knox B  (P. Lee) 06:55.04 16.1% 00:01.81 06:55.04 00:06:55.04
19th 98 Cold Spring Harbor  (W. Saffran) 07:01.81 18.0% 00:06.77 07:01.81 00:07:01.81
20th 103 Wappingers  (S. Mayott) 07:17.13 22.3% 00:15.32 07:17.13 00:07:17.13
21st 105 Fayeteville-Manlius  (S. Corbett) 07:22.19 23.7% 00:05.06 07:22.19 00:07:22.19

93 Fairport  (V. Phillips) Excluded
104 Shaker HS  (J. Darmetko) Scratch

Race 3a: Boys Freshman 4+ Time Trial @ 08:11 AM
1st 112 Burnt Hills HS 05:41.85 05:41.85 00:05:41.85
2nd 120 St. Josephs Collegiate  (T. Jackson) 05:51.92 2.9% 00:10.07 05:51.92 00:05:51.92
3rd 115 Canisius HS  (W. Deuschle) 05:54.71 3.8% 00:02.79 05:54.71 00:05:54.71
4th 113 Roosevelt HS 06:11.38 8.6% 00:16.67 06:11.38 00:06:11.38
5th 114 Iona Prep  (R. Villani) 06:20.72 11.4% 00:09.34 06:20.72 00:06:20.72
6th 117 Long Island A  (D. O'Neill) 06:21.85 11.7% 00:01.13 06:21.85 00:06:21.85
7th 118 Liverpool  (J. Whaley) 06:23.06 12.1% 00:01.21 06:23.06 00:06:23.06
8th 119 Huntington HS  (R. Lader) 07:17.58 28.0% 00:54.52 07:17.58 00:07:17.58
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Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Start Finish

Race 8a: Girls Novice 4+ Time Trial @ 08:16 AM
1st 136 Port Rowing  (M. Ferris) 06:32.98 06:32.98 00:06:32.98
2nd 132 Nichols  (A. Gunner) 06:42.15 2.3% 00:09.17 06:42.15 00:06:42.15
3rd 122 Long Island A  (C. Tabert) 06:50.26 4.4% 00:08.11 06:50.26 00:06:50.26
4th 139 Brighton  (M. Cutt) 06:52.18 4.9% 00:01.92 06:52.18 00:06:52.18
5th 137 Chautauqua Lake  (A. Clark) 06:52.82 5.0% 00:00.64 06:52.82 00:06:52.82
6th 129 Poughkeepsie  (B. Schneck) 06:55.94 5.8% 00:03.12 06:55.94 00:06:55.94
7th 135 Albany  (L. Smith) 07:03.89 7.9% 00:07.95 07:03.89 00:07:03.89
8th 141 Long Island B  (R. Weinstein) 07:12.05 9.9% 00:08.16 07:12.05 00:07:12.05
9th 126 Our Lady of Mercy  (A. Ipiotis) 07:17.65 11.4% 00:05.60 07:17.65 00:07:17.65
10th 131 City Honors  (M. Caywood) 07:18.64 11.6% 00:00.99 07:18.64 00:07:18.64
11th 127 Mercy Crew- Rochester  (R. Krokenberger) 07:19.37 11.8% 00:00.73 07:19.37 00:07:19.37
12th 123 Arlington  (V. Steier) 07:24.82 13.2% 00:05.45 07:24.82 00:07:24.82
13th 138 Kingston HS  (E. Horowitz) 07:25.46 13.4% 00:00.64 07:25.46 00:07:25.46
14th 128 Warwick HS  (C. Brown) 07:29.43 14.4% 00:03.97 07:29.43 00:07:29.43
15th 91 Knox  (E. Kim)

bow changed per official
07:36.46 16.2% 00:07.03 07:36.46 00:07:36.46

16th 124 ONeill  (K. Peterson) 07:36.91 16.3% 00:00.45 07:36.91 00:07:36.91
17th 133 SGS  (S. Plemenik) 08:02.07 22.7% 00:25.16 08:02.07 00:08:02.07
18th 134 Syracrew  (I. Dillon) 08:03.71 23.1% 00:01.64 08:03.71 00:08:03.71
19th 130 Clarkson HS  (J. Hopkins) 08:20.63 27.4% 00:16.92 08:20.63 00:08:20.63

125 Rye HS Excluded

Race 4a: Girls Freshman 4+ Heat @ 08:24 AM
1st 148 West Side 06:37.87 06:37.87 00:06:37.87
2nd 146 St. Anthony's  (E. Macdonald) 06:58.18 5.1% 00:20.31 06:58.18 00:06:58.18
3rd 151 Nardin  (J. Pezzino) 06:59.07 5.3% 00:00.89 06:59.07 00:06:59.07
4th 150 Buffalo Seminary  (P. Gannon) 07:03.38 6.4% 00:04.31 07:03.38 00:07:03.38
5th 145 Roosevelt HS 07:08.23 7.6% 00:04.85 07:08.23 00:07:08.23
6th 149 Our Lady of Mercy  (M. Dimitri) 07:35.82 14.6% 00:27.59 07:35.82 00:07:35.82
7th 147 Newburgh Free  (S. Vesley) 07:40.72 15.8% 00:04.90 07:40.72 00:07:40.72
8th 143 Long Island  (A. Zhou) 08:34.30 29.3% 00:53.58 08:34.30 00:08:34.30

144 Saratoga  (G. Hedges) Scratch
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Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Start Finish

Race 11a: Boys Sr 8 Heat @ 08:40 AM
1st 153 Chaminade  (D. Bellissimo) 04:36.33 04:36.33 00:04:36.33
2nd 154 Canisius HS  (W. Downing) 04:39.03 1.0% 00:02.70 04:39.03 00:04:39.03
3rd 155 Shaker HS  (G. Schneiter) 04:46.54 3.7% 00:07.51 04:46.54 00:04:46.54
4th 156 Niskayuna HS  (A. Dwyer) 04:51.14 5.4% 00:04.60 04:51.14 00:04:51.14
5th 157 Fairport A  (J. Vermeij) 04:53.09 6.1% 00:01.95 04:53.09 00:04:53.09
6th 160 Bay Shore  (P. Wojcik) 04:59.39 8.3% 00:06.30 04:59.39 00:04:59.39
7th 162 Warwick HS  (D. Zakzewski) 05:01.29 9.0% 00:01.90 05:01.29 00:05:01.29
8th 159 Cascadilla  (N. Muka) 05:01.43 9.1% 00:00.14 05:01.43 00:05:01.43
9th 158 Liverpool  (O. Ohrazda) 05:01.48 9.1% 00:00.05 05:01.48 00:05:01.48
10th 164 Arlington  (B. LeFloch) 05:28.01 18.7% 00:26.53 05:28.01 00:05:28.01
11th 165 ONeill  (E. Haarmann) 05:34.02 20.9% 00:06.01 05:34.02 00:05:34.02
12th 163 Newburgh Free  (R. Schafer) 05:45.79 25.1% 00:11.77 05:45.79 00:05:45.79

161 Fairport A Scratch

Race 12a: Girls Sr 8 Heat @ 08:46 AM
1st 167 Saratoga  (L. Fitzhenry) 05:15.43 05:15.43 00:05:15.43
2nd 166 Albany  (E. Johnston) 05:21.12 1.8% 00:05.69 05:21.12 00:05:21.12
3rd 178 Fairport  (J. Gerber) 05:34.44 6.0% 00:13.32 05:34.44 00:05:34.44
4th 354 Baldwinsville 05:39.48 7.6% 00:05.04 05:39.48 00:05:39.48
5th 168 Burnt Hills HS 05:46.58 9.9% 00:07.10 05:46.58 00:05:46.58
6th 174 New York 05:49.59 10.8% 00:03.01 05:49.59 00:05:49.59
7th 171 Our Lady of Lourdes  (A. Boston) 05:49.62 10.8% 00:00.03 05:49.62 00:05:49.62
8th 179 Spackenkill  (C. Beach) 05:51.18 11.3% 00:01.56 05:51.18 00:05:51.18
9th 169 Emma Willard  (S. Epstein) 05:54.82 12.5% 00:03.64 05:54.82 00:05:54.82
10th 175 Syracrew  (B. Gillies) 05:57.72 13.4% 00:02.90 05:57.72 00:05:57.72
11th 172 Mercy Crew- Rochester  (R. Curran) 05:59.38 13.9% 00:01.66 05:59.38 00:05:59.38
12th 170 Newburgh Free  (S. Carton) 06:02.92 15.1% 00:03.54 06:02.92 00:06:02.92
13th 180 Bay Shore  (B. Romanzi) 06:08.46 16.8% 00:05.54 06:08.46 00:06:08.46
14th 176 Rhinebeck  (A. Marino) 06:25.11 22.1% 00:16.65 06:25.11 00:06:25.11
15th 177 Wappingers  (E. Knox) 06:41.34 27.2% 00:16.23 06:41.34 00:06:41.34
16th 173 Tuxedo  (a. klingberg) 09:24.37 78.9% 02:43.03 09:24.37 00:09:24.37
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Place Bow Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Start Finish

Race 13a: Boys Sr 4+ Heat @ 08:53 AM
1st 182 Fordham Prep  (M. Coughlin) 05:09.89 05:09.89 00:05:09.89
2nd 181 Iona Prep  (C. Murphy) 05:13.92 1.3% 00:04.03 05:13.92 00:05:13.92
3rd 183 Saratoga  (R. Allen) 05:15.58 1.8% 00:01.66 05:15.58 00:05:15.58
4th 192 Fayeteville-Manlius A  (J. King) 05:19.73 3.2% 00:04.15 05:19.73 00:05:19.73
5th 184 Pittsford A  (T. Steving Brown) 05:19.92 3.2% 00:00.19 05:19.92 00:05:19.92
6th 187 McQuaid Jesuit  (A. Clark) 05:25.86 5.2% 00:05.94 05:25.86 00:05:25.86
7th 188 Manhasset  (B. VB) 05:25.92 5.2% 00:00.06 05:25.92 00:05:25.92
8th 198 Pelham Community  (P. Salvatore) 05:29.00 6.2% 00:03.08 05:29.00 00:05:29.00
9th 201 Poughkeepsie  (C. Milone) 05:30.19 6.6% 00:01.19 05:30.19 00:05:30.19
10th 185 Our Lady of Lourdes  (E. Heaton) 05:31.34 6.9% 00:01.15 05:31.34 00:05:31.34
11th 186 West Side 05:31.95 7.1% 00:00.61 05:31.95 00:05:31.95
12th 189 St. Josephs Collegiate  (S. Dowd) 05:36.50 8.6% 00:04.55 05:36.50 00:05:36.50
13th 206 Arlington  (B. Dufresne) 05:38.62 9.3% 00:02.12 05:38.62 00:05:38.62
14th 200 Newburgh Free  (F. Maurice) 05:40.40 9.8% 00:01.78 05:40.40 00:05:40.40
15th 204 Suffern  (G. May) 05:47.77 12.2% 00:07.37 05:47.77 00:05:47.77
16th 205 Rhinebeck  (T. Henke) 05:47.89 12.3% 00:00.12 05:47.89 00:05:47.89
17th 194 Huntington HS A  (J. West) 05:48.65 12.5% 00:00.76 05:48.65 00:05:48.65
18th 203 Fayeteville-Manlius B  (S. Harlander) 05:49.07 12.6% 00:00.42 05:49.07 00:05:49.07
19th 202 Brighton  (C. Pegoli) 05:57.14 15.2% 00:08.07 05:57.14 00:05:57.14
20th 209 Pittsford B  (S. Brown) 06:04.15 17.5% 00:07.01 06:04.15 00:06:04.15
21st 191 Tuxedo  (G. Kilduff) 06:04.62 17.7% 00:00.47 06:04.62 00:06:04.62
22nd 196 Wappingers A  (A. Papo) 06:09.80 19.3% 00:05.18 06:09.80 00:06:09.80
23rd 193 Kingston HS  (B. Charobot) 06:12.01 20.0% 00:02.21 06:12.01 00:06:12.01
24th 207 Wappingers B  (P. Swenson) 06:12.49 20.2% 00:00.48 06:12.49 00:06:12.49
25th 195 St. John the Baptist  (R. Tota) 06:12.93 20.3% 00:00.44 06:12.93 00:06:12.93
26th 197 Chautauqua Lake  (N. Burt) 06:20.65 22.8% 00:07.72 06:20.65 00:06:20.65
27th 208 Huntington HS B  (S. Harkins) 06:24.68 24.1% 00:04.03 06:24.68 00:06:24.68
28th 199 Warwick HS  (M. Silvis) 07:08.88 38.4% 00:44.20 07:08.88 00:07:08.88
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Race 14a: Girls Sr 4+ Heat @ 09:03 AM
1st 210 Pittsford  (J. Eiffert) 05:36.29 05:36.29 00:05:36.29
2nd 213 Our Lady of Lourdes  (J. Mulvey) 05:55.57 5.7% 00:19.28 05:55.57 00:05:55.57
3rd 211 West Side A 05:57.97 6.4% 00:02.40 05:57.97 00:05:57.97
4th 212 Manhasset A  (B. VG) 06:00.10 7.1% 00:02.13 06:00.10 00:06:00.10
5th 236 Manhasset B  (I. VG) 06:01.56 7.5% 00:01.46 06:01.56 00:06:01.56
6th 220 Baldwinsville 06:02.62 7.8% 00:01.06 06:02.62 00:06:02.62
7th 214 Our Lady of Mercy  (K. O'Boyle) 06:07.57 9.3% 00:04.95 06:07.57 00:06:07.57
8th 234 Brighton  (C. Kaiser) 06:08.90 9.7% 00:01.33 06:08.90 00:06:08.90
9th 230 Pelham Community  (J. Coash) 06:10.44 10.2% 00:01.54 06:10.44 00:06:10.44
10th 219 Fayeteville-Manlius  (H. Weiss) 06:12.11 10.7% 00:01.67 06:12.11 00:06:12.11
11th 215 St. Anthony's  (K. Boyle) 06:12.54 10.8% 00:00.43 06:12.54 00:06:12.54
12th 221 Liverpool  (E. Allen) 06:12.61 10.8% 00:00.07 06:12.61 00:06:12.61
13th 238 West Side B 06:13.57 11.1% 00:00.96 06:13.57 00:06:13.57
14th 225 Row New York A  (E. Quaranta) 06:15.07 11.5% 00:01.50 06:15.07 00:06:15.07
15th 231 Cascadilla  (M. Pritz) 06:15.28 11.6% 00:00.21 06:15.28 00:06:15.28
16th 233 Huntington HS  (P. McGlone) 06:20.82 13.2% 00:05.54 06:20.82 00:06:20.82
17th 223 Row New York C  (D. Reyes) 06:28.12 15.4% 00:07.30 06:28.12 00:06:28.12
18th 239 Row New York B  (K. Keegan) 06:28.16 15.4% 00:00.04 06:28.16 00:06:28.16
19th 217 Roosevelt HS B 06:33.57 17.0% 00:05.41 06:33.57 00:06:33.57
20th 224 Kingston HS  (R. Craig) 06:36.08 17.8% 00:02.51 06:36.08 00:06:36.08
21st 235 Nichols  (C. Moloney) 06:36.78 18.0% 00:00.70 06:36.78 00:06:36.78
22nd 226 McGann Mercy  (D. Gehring ) 06:37.53 18.2% 00:00.75 06:37.53 00:06:37.53
23rd 232 Arlington A  (R. Puchkoff) 06:40.51 19.1% 00:02.98 06:40.51 00:06:40.51
24th 228 Suffern  (J. Sofen) 06:43.38 20.0% 00:02.87 06:43.38 00:06:43.38
25th 218 Poughkeepsie  (c. yanez) 06:49.47 21.8% 00:06.09 06:49.47 00:06:49.47
26th 222 Niskayuna HS  (F. Dohring) 06:53.67 23.0% 00:04.20 06:53.67 00:06:53.67
27th 237 Arlington B  (C. Ciancio) 07:08.48 27.4% 00:14.81 07:08.48 00:07:08.48
28th 227 Tuxedo  (M. Cloutier) 07:09.37 27.7% 00:00.89 07:09.37 00:07:09.37
29th 216 Nardin  (C. Croglio) 07:10.85 28.1% 00:01.48 07:10.85 00:07:10.85
30th 229 SGS  (L. Morse) 07:48.28 39.2% 00:37.43 07:48.28 00:07:48.28
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Race 15a: Boys 2nd 8 Heat @ 09:14 AM
1st 244 Chaminade A  (R. Schuster) 04:50.98 04:50.98 00:04:50.98
2nd 242 Canisius HS  (S. Nowacki) 05:06.78 5.4% 00:15.80 05:06.78 00:05:06.78
3rd 241 Niskayuna HS  (A. Gagnon) 05:11.06 6.9% 00:04.28 05:11.06 00:05:11.06
4th 245 Fairport A  (C. Bowen) 05:13.08 7.6% 00:02.02 05:13.08 00:05:13.08
5th 247 Chaminade B  (S. Curasi) 05:14.81 8.2% 00:01.73 05:14.81 00:05:14.81
6th 248 Shaker HS  (B. Lemieur) 05:24.02 11.4% 00:09.21 05:24.02 00:05:24.02
7th 246 Cascadilla  (L. Ge) 05:31.89 14.1% 00:07.87 05:31.89 00:05:31.89
8th 243 Liverpool  (P. Hagen) 05:32.62 14.3% 00:00.73 05:32.62 00:05:32.62
9th 249 Fairport B  (D. Welker) 05:34.55 15.0% 00:01.93 05:34.55 00:05:34.55

Race 16a: Girls 2nd 8 Heat @ 09:19 AM
1st 252 Albany  (S. Gannon) 05:44.80 05:44.80 00:05:44.80
2nd 255 Fairport A  (S. Martin) 05:54.47 2.8% 00:09.67 05:54.47 00:05:54.47
3rd 251 Baldwinsville 05:55.85 3.2% 00:01.38 05:55.85 00:05:55.85
4th 250 Saratoga  (A. Wilhoite) 05:58.97 4.1% 00:03.12 05:58.97 00:05:58.97
5th 256 Pittsford A  (A. Witzel) 06:04.53 5.7% 00:05.56 06:04.53 00:06:04.53
6th 254 Fairport B  (S. Kohn) 06:14.76 8.7% 00:10.23 06:14.76 00:06:14.76
7th 259 Pittsford B  (G. Stowe) 06:24.06 11.4% 00:09.30 06:24.06 00:06:24.06
8th 253 Buffalo Seminary  (M. Mathias) 06:32.10 13.7% 00:08.04 06:32.10 00:06:32.10
9th 257 Newburgh Free  (B. Seaton) 06:38.39 15.5% 00:06.29 06:38.39 00:06:38.39
10th 258 Niskayuna HS  (K. Malcolm) 06:42.18 16.6% 00:03.79 06:42.18 00:06:42.18

Race 17a: Boys Ltwt 8 Heat @ 09:25 AM
1st 260 Canisius HS A  (A. Karas) 04:57.80 04:57.80 00:04:57.80
2nd 264 Brighton  (N. Pegoli) 05:04.15 2.1% 00:06.35 05:04.15 00:05:04.15
3rd 261 Chaminade  (M. Berdel) 05:05.74 2.7% 00:01.59 05:05.74 00:05:05.74
4th 263 Pittsford A  (B. Eslinger) 05:06.90 3.1% 00:01.16 05:06.90 00:05:06.90
5th 262 Fayeteville-Manlius  (G. Griffin) 05:22.12 8.2% 00:15.22 05:22.12 00:05:22.12
6th 265 Pittsford B  (C. Rideout) 05:31.30 11.2% 00:09.18 05:31.30 00:05:31.30
7th 266 Canisius HS B  (S. Blackey) 05:49.00 17.2% 00:17.70 05:49.00 00:05:49.00
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Race 18a: Girls Ltwt 8 Heat @ 09:30 AM
1st 268 Pittsford  (K. West) 05:45.73 05:45.73 00:05:45.73
2nd 271 Saratoga  (R. Aa) 05:50.47 1.4% 00:04.74 05:50.47 00:05:50.47
3rd 267 West Side 05:51.70 1.7% 00:01.23 05:51.70 00:05:51.70
4th 270 Manhasset  (A. VG) 05:58.94 3.8% 00:07.24 05:58.94 00:05:58.94
5th 272 Roosevelt HS  (L. Lozier) 05:59.78 4.1% 00:00.84 05:59.78 00:05:59.78
6th 269 Buffalo Seminary  (K. Ruh) 06:00.20 4.2% 00:00.42 06:00.20 00:06:00.20
7th 273 Wappingers  (G. Schreffler) 06:29.85 12.8% 00:29.65 06:29.85 00:06:29.85

Race 19a: Boys Ltwt 4+ Heat @ 09:35 AM
1st 277 St. Josephs Collegiate A  (C. Schaab) 05:28.45 05:28.45 00:05:28.45
2nd 275 Manhasset  (B. VB) 05:28.74 0.1% 00:00.29 05:28.74 00:05:28.74
3rd 279 Chaminade  (J. Corry) 05:40.37 3.6% 00:11.63 05:40.37 00:05:40.37
4th 280 Saratoga A  (M. Battle) 05:44.20 4.8% 00:03.83 05:44.20 00:05:44.20
5th 293 St. Josephs Collegiate B  (M. Renier) 05:44.61 4.9% 00:00.41 05:44.61 00:05:44.61
6th 276 Liverpool  (N. Faiello) 05:46.14 5.4% 00:01.53 05:46.14 00:05:46.14
7th 274 Canisius HS A  (D. Luongo) 05:47.95 5.9% 00:01.81 05:47.95 00:05:47.95
8th 283 Spackenkill  (J. Karp) 05:48.73 6.2% 00:00.78 05:48.73 00:05:48.73
9th 290 Roosevelt HS  (J. Matuk) 05:49.05 6.3% 00:00.32 05:49.05 00:05:49.05
10th 282 Suffern  (A. Jason) 05:50.96 6.9% 00:01.91 05:50.96 00:05:50.96
11th 278 Long Island A  (E. Kadioglu) 05:51.97 7.2% 00:01.01 05:51.97 00:05:51.97
12th 288 Iona Prep  (S. McAleer) 05:53.35 7.6% 00:01.38 05:53.35 00:05:53.35
13th 285 Wappingers A  (J. Schmierer) 05:55.85 8.3% 00:02.50 05:55.85 00:05:55.85
14th 296 Saratoga B  (P. LaFalce) 05:56.26 8.5% 00:00.41 05:56.26 00:05:56.26
15th 292 St. Anthony's  (P. McAleer) 06:00.92 9.9% 00:04.66 06:00.92 00:06:00.92
16th 281 Pittsford  (J. Roux) 06:04.89 11.1% 00:03.97 06:04.89 00:06:04.89
17th 284 SGS  (B. McKenna) 06:09.31 12.4% 00:04.42 06:09.31 00:06:09.31
18th 287 Kingston HS  (P. Woych) 06:19.89 15.7% 00:10.58 06:19.89 00:06:19.89
19th 289 Newburgh Free  (D. Tamas) 06:24.30 17.0% 00:04.41 06:24.30 00:06:24.30
20th 291 Warwick HS  (A. Brown) 06:31.53 19.2% 00:07.23 06:31.53 00:06:31.53
21st 294 Wappingers B  (T. Cito) 06:41.19 22.1% 00:09.66 06:41.19 00:06:41.19
22nd 286 Nichols  (A. Lau) 06:46.02 23.6% 00:04.83 06:46.02 00:06:46.02

295 Canisius HS B Scratch
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Race 20a: Girls Ltwt 4+ Heat @ 09:45 AM
1st 297 Manhasset  (B. VG) 06:04.18 06:04.18 00:06:04.18
2nd 308 Sagamore  (S. Markowitz) 06:06.46 0.6% 00:02.28 06:06.46 00:06:06.46
3rd 298 Our Lady of Lourdes  (K. Pitz) 06:06.72 0.7% 00:00.26 06:06.72 00:06:06.72
4th 309 Pelham Community  (M. Rubbo) 06:18.88 4.0% 00:12.16 06:18.88 00:06:18.88
5th 315 Our Lady of Mercy  (S. Preputnik) 06:20.41 4.5% 00:01.53 06:20.41 00:06:20.41
6th 317 Nardin B  (L. Alexander) 06:29.10 6.8% 00:08.69 06:29.10 00:06:29.10
7th 313 St. John the Baptist  (A. Khoury) 06:33.58 8.1% 00:04.48 06:33.58 00:06:33.58
8th 314 SGS  (A. Phillips) 06:43.38 10.8% 00:09.80 06:43.38 00:06:43.38
9th 299 Nardin A  (C. Kenney) 06:43.81 10.9% 00:00.43 06:43.81 00:06:43.81
10th 302 Warwick HS A  (J. Balsamo) 06:45.88 11.5% 00:02.07 06:45.88 00:06:45.88
11th 316 ONeill  (M. Ryan) 06:46.28 11.6% 00:00.40 06:46.28 00:06:46.28
12th 312 Newburgh Free 06:47.09 11.8% 00:00.81 06:47.09 00:06:47.09
13th 300 Kingston HS  (T. Woych) 06:52.23 13.2% 00:05.14 06:52.23 00:06:52.23
14th 306 Bay Shore  (M. Wood) 06:53.53 13.6% 00:01.30 06:53.53 00:06:53.53
15th 310 Poughkeepsie  (S. Schneck) 07:02.09 15.9% 00:08.56 07:02.09 00:07:02.09
16th 304 Fayeteville-Manlius  (M. Pearl) 07:07.41 17.4% 00:05.32 07:07.41 00:07:07.41
17th 318 Warwick HS B  (H. Storms) 07:34.58 24.8% 00:27.17 07:34.58 00:07:34.58
18th 303 Suffern  (G. Ramsay) 07:44.08 27.4% 00:09.50 07:44.08 00:07:44.08
19th 311 Spackenkill  (D. Jackson) 08:13.52 35.5% 00:29.44 08:13.52 00:08:13.52

301 Nichols  (E. Daly) Scratch
305 West Side Scratch
307 Saratoga Scratch

Race 21a: Boys Jr 8 Heat @ 09:52 AM
1st 319 Chaminade A  (Z. Howell) 04:54.51 04:54.51 00:04:54.51
2nd 320 Canisius HS  (J. Puma) 04:57.19 0.9% 00:02.68 04:57.19 00:04:57.19
3rd 324 St. Anthony's  (G. Piccione) 04:57.81 1.1% 00:00.62 04:57.81 00:04:57.81
4th 326 Burnt Hills HS 04:57.91 1.2% 00:00.10 04:57.91 00:04:57.91
5th 325 St. Josephs Collegiate  (S. Rentz) 05:03.07 2.9% 00:05.16 05:03.07 00:05:03.07
6th 327 Manhasset  (B. VB) 05:04.23 3.3% 00:01.16 05:04.23 00:05:04.23
7th 335 Cascadilla  (A. Cowen) 05:09.88 5.2% 00:05.65 05:09.88 00:05:09.88
8th 331 Pelham Community  (J. Brodsky) 05:18.79 8.2% 00:08.91 05:18.79 00:05:18.79
9th 323 Bay Shore  (T. Zuch) 05:20.39 8.8% 00:01.60 05:20.39 00:05:20.39
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Race 21a: Boys Jr 8 Heat @ 09:52 AM
10th 339 Chaminade B  (N. Marino) 05:22.52 9.5% 00:02.13 05:22.52 00:05:22.52
11th 337 Wappingers  (M. Pucarelli) 05:26.46 10.8% 00:03.94 05:26.46 00:05:26.46
12th 329 Rye HS  (H. Cohan) 05:27.69 11.3% 00:01.23 05:27.69 00:05:27.69
13th 321 Fordham Prep A  (C. McGoldrick) 05:30.44 12.2% 00:02.75 05:30.44 00:05:30.44
14th 333 Niskayuna HS  (A. Roszell) 05:31.16 12.4% 00:00.72 05:31.16 00:05:31.16
15th 330 Iona Prep  (D. Scollan) 05:32.23 12.8% 00:01.07 05:32.23 00:05:32.23
16th 334 Fairport 05:33.50 13.2% 00:01.27 05:33.50 00:05:33.50
17th 328 Roosevelt HS 05:38.07 14.8% 00:04.57 05:38.07 00:05:38.07
18th 338 Clarkson HS  (C. Breyfogle) 05:39.43 15.3% 00:01.36 05:39.43 00:05:39.43
19th 322 Spackenkill  (j. riley) 05:40.02 15.5% 00:00.59 05:40.02 00:05:40.02
20th 332 Rhinebeck  (T. Figueroa) 05:59.20 22.0% 00:19.18 05:59.20 00:05:59.20
21st 336 Suffern  (Z. Mejias) 06:01.23 22.7% 00:02.03 06:01.23 00:06:01.23
22nd 340 Fordham Prep B  (E. Barrientos) 06:25.83 31.0% 00:24.60 06:25.83 00:06:25.83

Race 22a: Girls Jr 8 Heat @ 10:00 AM
1st 341 Saratoga  (S. Merboth) 05:35.56 05:35.56 00:05:35.56
2nd 342 Shenendehowa 05:36.62 0.3% 00:01.06 05:36.62 00:05:36.62
3rd 344 Pittsford  (C. Ryan) 05:37.14 0.5% 00:00.52 05:37.14 00:05:37.14
4th 356 St. Anthony's  (J. Carillo) 05:40.29 1.4% 00:03.15 05:40.29 00:05:40.29
5th 349 Niskayuna HS  (H. Wistort) 05:49.57 4.2% 00:09.28 05:49.57 00:05:49.57
6th 358 Mercy Crew- Rochester  (L. Eyerman) 05:51.05 4.6% 00:01.48 05:51.05 00:05:51.05
7th 351 Holy Angels  (S. Gunn) 05:51.45 4.7% 00:00.40 05:51.45 00:05:51.45
8th 357 Suffern  (A. Williams) 05:53.55 5.4% 00:02.10 05:53.55 00:05:53.55
9th 346 Fairport  (A. Owen) 05:59.52 7.1% 00:05.97 05:59.52 00:05:59.52
10th 348 Nardin  (J. Gervase) 06:02.94 8.2% 00:03.42 06:02.94 00:06:02.94
11th 353 Cascadilla  (A. Johnson-Hales) 06:04.37 8.6% 00:01.43 06:04.37 00:06:04.37
12th 355 Liverpool 06:05.86 9.0% 00:01.49 06:05.86 00:06:05.86
13th 352 Spackenkill  (L. ackerman) 06:13.14 11.2% 00:07.28 06:13.14 00:06:13.14
14th 343 Pelham Community  (J. Pinder) 06:13.76 11.4% 00:00.62 06:13.76 00:06:13.76
15th 345 Shaker HS  (M. Rickard) 06:24.52 14.6% 00:10.76 06:24.52 00:06:24.52
16th 350 Ursuline A  (E. Cahill) 06:31.66 16.7% 00:07.14 06:31.66 00:06:31.66
17th 359 Cold Spring Harbor  (J. Meyer) 06:41.97 19.8% 00:10.31 06:41.97 00:06:41.97
18th 347 Fayeteville-Manlius  (L. Montoya) 06:43.39 20.2% 00:01.42 06:43.39 00:06:43.39
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Race 22a: Girls Jr 8 Heat @ 10:00 AM
19th 360 Ursuline B  (G. Gamba) 07:07.93 27.5% 00:24.54 07:07.93 00:07:07.93

Race 23a: Boys Jr 4+ Heat @ 10:07 AM
1st 365 Saratoga  (J. Howe) 05:17.03 05:17.03 00:05:17.03
2nd 363 Fordham Prep 05:27.16 3.2% 00:10.13 05:27.16 00:05:27.16
3rd 376 Fayeteville-Manlius  (C. Warren) 05:32.31 4.8% 00:05.15 05:32.31 00:05:32.31
4th 367 Burnt Hills HS A 05:38.96 6.9% 00:06.65 05:38.96 00:05:38.96
5th 371 Long Island  (A. Korine) 05:45.87 9.1% 00:06.91 05:45.87 00:05:45.87
6th 361 Iona Prep  (C. Poniatowski) 05:45.94 9.1% 00:00.07 05:45.94 00:05:45.94
7th 362 McQuaid Jesuit A  (J. Dickinson) 05:47.97 9.8% 00:02.03 05:47.97 00:05:47.97
8th 368 Pittsford  (A. Harding) 05:49.19 10.1% 00:01.22 05:49.19 00:05:49.19
9th 373 Cold Spring Harbor  (C. Haas) 05:53.90 11.6% 00:04.71 05:53.90 00:05:53.90
10th 366 St. Josephs Collegiate  (D. Evangelista) 05:54.63 11.9% 00:00.73 05:54.63 00:05:54.63
11th 374 Shenendehowa A  (D. Hernandez) 05:56.41 12.4% 00:01.78 05:56.41 00:05:56.41
12th 378 Poughkeepsie  (J. Weaver) 05:56.43 12.4% 00:00.02 05:56.43 00:05:56.43
13th 375 St. Anthony's A  (M. Horn) 05:57.88 12.9% 00:01.45 05:57.88 00:05:57.88
14th 364 Canisius HS  (L. Touma) 06:05.72 15.4% 00:07.84 06:05.72 00:06:05.72
15th 377 Chautauqua Lake  (K. Pownall) 06:07.20 15.8% 00:01.48 06:07.20 00:06:07.20
16th 370 West Side 06:08.51 16.2% 00:01.31 06:08.51 00:06:08.51
17th 380 Shenendehowa B  (J. Adsit) 06:15.68 18.5% 00:07.17 06:15.68 00:06:15.68
18th 379 McQuaid Jesuit B  (N. Hellstern) 06:17.46 19.1% 00:01.78 06:17.46 00:06:17.46
19th 369 North Rockland  (G. Galli) 06:24.15 21.2% 00:06.69 06:24.15 00:06:24.15
20th 381 Burnt Hills HS B 06:44.58 27.6% 00:20.43 06:44.58 00:06:44.58

382 St. Anthony's B  (G. Piccione) Scratch

Race 24a: Girls Jr 4+ Heat @ 10:17 AM
1st 390 Nardin  (K. Mahoney) 05:55.44 05:55.44 00:05:55.44
2nd 397 Fayeteville-Manlius  (K. Anderson) 05:56.94 0.4% 00:01.50 05:56.94 00:05:56.94
3rd 384 Emma Willard  (C. Pomputius) 06:00.92 1.5% 00:03.98 06:00.92 00:06:00.92
4th 385 Row New York  (A. Bokhari) 06:11.38 4.5% 00:10.46 06:11.38 00:06:11.38
5th 401 Long Island A  (K. Gillman) 06:11.60 4.5% 00:00.22 06:11.60 00:06:11.60
6th 399 Roosevelt HS A  (J. Crochet) 06:14.39 5.3% 00:02.79 06:14.39 00:06:14.39
7th 389 Shenendehowa A 06:23.10 7.8% 00:08.71 06:23.10 00:06:23.10
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Race 24a: Girls Jr 4+ Heat @ 10:17 AM
8th 388 Poughkeepsie  (J. Rigothi) 06:23.47 7.9% 00:00.37 06:23.47 00:06:23.47
9th 386 Buffalo Seminary  (P. Michael) 06:23.71 8.0% 00:00.24 06:23.71 00:06:23.71
10th 393 Nichols  (B. Daly) 06:25.55 8.5% 00:01.84 06:25.55 00:06:25.55
11th 415 SGS  (K. Hyson) 06:25.83 8.5% 00:00.28 06:25.83 00:06:25.83
12th 398 Cold Spring Harbor  (V. Natoli) 06:26.21 8.7% 00:00.38 06:26.21 00:06:26.21
13th 407 Cascadilla  (N. McClellan) 06:31.91 10.3% 00:05.70 06:31.91 00:06:31.91
14th 406 Newburgh  (C. Baccigal) 06:39.42 12.4% 00:07.51 06:39.42 00:06:39.42
15th 408 Baldwinsville 06:40.23 12.6% 00:00.81 06:40.23 00:06:40.23
16th 405 Our Lady of Mercy  (K. Salvo) 06:40.75 12.7% 00:00.52 06:40.75 00:06:40.75
17th 413 Clarkson HS  (L. Kelly) 06:41.09 12.8% 00:00.34 06:41.09 00:06:41.09
18th 418 Shenendehowa B 06:43.25 13.5% 00:02.16 06:43.25 00:06:43.25
19th 403 Chautauqua Lake  (M. Agarwala) 06:45.26 14.0% 00:02.01 06:45.26 00:06:45.26
20th 394 St. Anthony's  (A. Laupus) 06:47.16 14.6% 00:01.90 06:47.16 00:06:47.16
21st 391 St. John the Baptist  (T. Hoelzer) 06:50.83 15.6% 00:03.67 06:50.83 00:06:50.83
22nd 395 Rhinebeck  (H. Alexander) 06:51.48 15.8% 00:00.65 06:51.48 00:06:51.48
23rd 414 Burnt Hills HS 06:54.36 16.6% 00:02.88 06:54.36 00:06:54.36
24th 412 Syracrew  (K. Montgomery) 06:55.70 17.0% 00:01.34 06:55.70 00:06:55.70
25th 396 Roosevelt HS B  (C. Williams) 07:01.79 18.7% 00:06.09 07:01.79 00:07:01.79
26th 410 Rye HS  (M. Kirby) 07:02.44 18.8% 00:00.65 07:02.44 00:07:02.44
27th 400 North Rockland A  (K. Reicher) 07:08.65 20.6% 00:06.21 07:08.65 00:07:08.65
28th 402 Huntington HS  (R. Palladino) 07:18.92 23.5% 00:10.27 07:18.92 00:07:18.92
29th 416 Long Island B  (L. Coco) 07:30.28 26.7% 00:11.36 07:30.28 00:07:30.28
30th 417 North Rockland B  (S. Yanitelli) 07:35.70 28.2% 00:05.42 07:35.70 00:07:35.70
31st 404 ONeill  (A. Rapp) 07:37.84 28.8% 00:02.14 07:37.84 00:07:37.84
32nd 409 Bay Shore  (T. DAgostino) 07:48.10 31.7% 00:10.26 07:48.10 00:07:48.10
33rd 387 Warwick HS  (B. Phalen) 09:18.54 57.1% 01:30.44 09:18.54 00:09:18.54

392 Liverpool  (L. Bielby) Excluded
411 Spackenkill  (M. Patkus) Scratch
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Race 9a: Boys Freshman 4x Heat @ 10:29 AM
1st 419 Saratoga  (C. Yepsen) 05:19.97 05:19.97 00:05:19.97
2nd 421 Niskayuna HS  (A. Stewart) 05:24.89 1.5% 00:04.92 05:24.89 00:05:24.89
3rd 425 Spring Hill Waldorf  (N. Mitzen) 05:33.27 4.2% 00:08.38 05:33.27 00:05:33.27
4th 427 Shenendehowa  (C. Larkin) 06:00.13 12.6% 00:26.86 06:00.13 00:06:00.13
5th 424 River Rowing  (d. d) 06:20.36 18.9% 00:20.23 06:20.36 00:06:20.36
6th 426 Sagamore  (S. Korkotas) 07:00.79 31.5% 00:40.43 07:00.79 00:07:00.79

422 Rye HS  (G. Janart) Scratch

Race 10a: Girls Freshman 4x Heat @ 10:35 AM
1st 429 Saratoga  (M. Carollo) 06:12.62 06:12.62 00:06:12.62
2nd 430 Augustine  (M. Hopkins) 06:16.21 1.0% 00:03.59 06:16.21 00:06:16.21
3rd 431 Mohawk  (K. Curwen) 06:16.74 1.1% 00:00.53 06:16.74 00:06:16.74
4th 434 Sagamore  (C. Montell) 06:31.66 5.1% 00:14.92 06:31.66 00:06:31.66
5th 432 River Rowing A  (J. Atwell) 06:31.77 5.1% 00:00.11 06:31.77 00:06:31.77
6th 438 River Rowing B  (d. doe) 06:39.61 7.2% 00:07.84 06:39.61 00:06:39.61
7th 437 New York  (I. Grieder) 06:57.01 11.9% 00:17.40 06:57.01 00:06:57.01
8th 435 Poughkeepsie  (L. Mendez) 06:59.51 12.6% 00:02.50 06:59.51 00:06:59.51
9th 439 River Rowing C  (R. Bonjorno) 07:11.30 15.7% 00:11.79 07:11.30 00:07:11.30
10th 440 River Rowing D  (N. x) 07:42.47 24.1% 00:31.17 07:42.47 00:07:42.47

Exhib 433 Rye HS  (L. Gallagher) 08:10.53 00:28.06 08:10.53 00:08:10.53

Race 25a: Boys 2- Heat @ 10:40 AM
1st 442 Saratoga  (A. Torkelson) 05:47.37 05:47.37 00:05:47.37
2nd 445 Sagamore  (R. Caderas) 05:53.16 1.7% 00:05.79 05:53.16 00:05:53.16
3rd 447 Long Island  (W. Kaye) 05:58.49 3.2% 00:05.33 05:58.49 00:05:58.49
4th 448 Poughkeepsie  (N. Schneck) 06:04.50 4.9% 00:06.01 06:04.50 00:06:04.50
5th 571 St. Josephs Collegiate  (S. Dowd) 06:05.76 5.3% 00:01.26 06:05.76 00:06:05.76
6th 446 Shenendehowa  (R. Taylor) 06:28.58 11.9% 00:22.82 06:28.58 00:06:28.58
7th 444 Newburgh A  (J. Sylcox) 07:12.62 24.5% 00:44.04 07:12.62 00:07:12.62

443 Chaminade  (C. Murphy) Scratch
449 Newburgh B  (C. Vizethann) Excluded
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Race 26a: Girls 2- Time Trial @ 10:45 AM
1st 450 Saratoga  (L. Fitzhenry) 06:30.36 06:30.36 00:06:30.36
2nd 451 Sagamore  (N. Vascotto) 06:42.75 3.2% 00:12.39 06:42.75 00:06:42.75
3rd 452 Cazenovia  (A. Bartlett) 07:17.74 12.1% 00:34.99 07:17.74 00:07:17.74

Race 27a: Boys 1x Heat @ 10:49 AM
1st 463 East End  (T. Simon) 05:56.31 05:56.31 00:05:56.31
2nd 454 Saratoga B  (R. Allen) 05:58.33 0.6% 00:02.02 05:58.33 00:05:58.33
3rd 465 Sagamore  (R. Pavelka) 05:58.44 0.6% 00:00.11 05:58.44 00:05:58.44
4th 457 Friends Academy  (m. kuczmarski) 06:01.43 1.4% 00:02.99 06:01.43 00:06:01.43
5th 455 Albany  (N. Timmons) 06:06.73 2.9% 00:05.30 06:06.73 00:06:06.73
6th 459 John Jay 06:09.24 3.6% 00:02.51 06:09.24 00:06:09.24
7th 458 Syosset High School  (J. Schoenbart) 06:11.65 4.3% 00:02.41 06:11.65 00:06:11.65
8th 589 Warwick HS  (D. Hartwick) 06:14.69 5.2% 00:03.04 06:14.69 00:06:14.69
9th 600 Newburgh  (m. scholl) 06:18.97 6.4% 00:04.28 06:18.97 00:06:18.97
10th 467 River Rowing  (J. Mallace) 06:21.56 7.1% 00:02.59 06:21.56 00:06:21.56
11th 582 Saratoga A  (L. Bossalini) 06:26.34 8.4% 00:04.78 06:26.34 00:06:26.34
12th 594 Newburgh Free A  (D. Tamas) 06:53.50 16.1% 00:27.16 06:53.50 00:06:53.50
13th 462 Cazenovia  (J. King) 07:03.18 18.8% 00:09.68 07:03.18 00:07:03.18
14th 595 Fairport 07:17.24 22.7% 00:14.06 07:17.24 00:07:17.24
15th 456 Shenendehowa  (B. Ray) 08:05.19 36.2% 00:47.95 08:05.19 00:08:05.19

469 Newburgh Free B  (K. Britton) Did Not
Finish

Race 28a: Girls 1x Heat @ 10:55 AM
1st 479 Pittsford  (J. Eiffert) 06:43.64 06:43.64 00:06:43.64
2nd 477 Sagamore A  (A. Massey) 06:49.83 1.5% 00:06.19 06:49.83 00:06:49.83
3rd 476 Saratoga A  (R. Boudreau) 07:00.28 4.1% 00:10.45 07:00.28 00:07:00.28
4th 470 East End A  (M. Catalanotto) 07:08.32 6.1% 00:08.04 07:08.32 00:07:08.32
5th 472 Friends Academy  (C. Judge) 07:19.36 8.8% 00:11.04 07:19.36 00:07:19.36
6th 480 East End B  (A. Catalanotto) 07:23.53 9.9% 00:04.17 07:23.53 00:07:23.53
7th 481 West Side 07:25.85 10.5% 00:02.32 07:25.85 00:07:25.85
8th 478 Saratoga B  (T. Olsen) 07:30.12 11.5% 00:04.27 07:30.12 00:07:30.12
9th 483 Row New York A  (S. Mitropoulos) 07:37.26 13.3% 00:07.14 07:37.26 00:07:37.26
10th 473 McGann Mercy  (R. Girard) 07:38.10 13.5% 00:00.84 07:38.10 00:07:38.10
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Race 28a: Girls 1x Heat @ 10:55 AM
11th 485 Saratoga C  (L. Kazconowitz) 07:54.08 17.5% 00:15.98 07:54.08 00:07:54.08
12th 482 Sagamore B  (K. Conway) 08:00.00 18.9% 00:05.92 08:00.00 00:08:00.00
13th 471 Newburgh Free A  (H. Seaton) 08:31.20 26.6% 00:31.20 08:31.20 00:08:31.20
14th 474 Newburgh Free B  (A. Alfano) 08:38.81 28.5% 00:07.61 08:38.81 00:08:38.81

475 River Rowing  (J. Atwell) Scratch

Race 29a: Boys Ltwt 2x Heat @ 11:02 AM
1st 489 Pelham Community  (I. Klein) 05:42.40 05:42.40 00:05:42.40
2nd 486 Sagamore  (G. Rohrberg) 05:46.46 1.2% 00:04.06 05:46.46 00:05:46.46
3rd 487 River Rowing  (S. Bangs) 05:53.70 3.3% 00:07.24 05:53.70 00:05:53.70
4th 492 Poughkeepsie  (D. MacElveen) 05:57.38 4.4% 00:03.68 05:57.38 00:05:57.38
5th 490 Long Island  (a. korine) 06:01.99 5.7% 00:04.61 06:01.99 00:06:01.99
6th 488 Saratoga A  (M. Battle) 06:04.74 6.5% 00:02.75 06:04.74 00:06:04.74
7th 496 Warwick HS  (N. Arner) 06:06.55 7.1% 00:01.81 06:06.55 00:06:06.55
8th 498 Saratoga B  (G. Messercola) 06:12.00 8.6% 00:05.45 06:12.00 00:06:12.00
9th 491 Friends Academy  (d. decamello) 06:13.57 9.1% 00:01.57 06:13.57 00:06:13.57
10th 493 Rye HS A  (L. Simonson) 06:13.98 9.2% 00:00.41 06:13.98 00:06:13.98
11th 497 Rye HS B  (B. Lee) 06:22.03 11.6% 00:08.05 06:22.03 00:06:22.03
12th 495 Riverhead  (A. Albrecht) 06:34.89 15.3% 00:12.86 06:34.89 00:06:34.89
13th 494 Augustine  (S. Hattala) 06:40.36 16.9% 00:05.47 06:40.36 00:06:40.36

Race 30a: Girls Ltwt 2x Heat @ 11:09 AM
1st 507 Pelham Community  (N. Byers) 06:21.43 06:21.43 00:06:21.43
2nd 501 Friends Academy  (a. kenedy) 06:25.85 1.2% 00:04.42 06:25.85 00:06:25.85
3rd 506 Sagamore  (G. DellAquilo) 06:58.00 9.6% 00:32.15 06:58.00 00:06:58.00
4th 500 Warwick HS  (N. Petrucci) 07:15.01 14.0% 00:17.01 07:15.01 00:07:15.01
5th 503 Saratoga  (R. Muse) 07:15.66 14.2% 00:00.65 07:15.66 00:07:15.66
6th 499 McGann Mercy  (K. Reese) 07:17.11 14.6% 00:01.45 07:17.11 00:07:17.11
7th 502 Shenendehowa 07:18.32 14.9% 00:01.21 07:18.32 00:07:18.32

504 New York Scratch
505 River Rowing A  (d. d) Scratch
508 River Rowing B  (S. Anderson) Scratch
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Race 31a: Boys Jr 4x Heat @ 11:15 AM
1st 513 Cold Spring Harbor  (J. Limongelli) 05:22.03 05:22.03 00:05:22.03
2nd 510 Saratoga  (D. Gilgallon) 05:26.70 1.5% 00:04.67 05:26.70 00:05:26.70
3rd 512 River Rowing 05:29.14 2.2% 00:02.44 05:29.14 00:05:29.14
4th 516 Rye HS A  (W. MacHale) 05:44.38 6.9% 00:15.24 05:44.38 00:05:44.38
5th 515 Long Island  (H. Mason) 05:50.49 8.8% 00:06.11 05:50.49 00:05:50.49
6th 509 Mohawk  (R. Taylor) 05:51.87 9.3% 00:01.38 05:51.87 00:05:51.87
7th 423 Friends Academy  (M. Liber) 06:12.28 15.6% 00:20.41 06:12.28 00:06:12.28
8th 514 Huntington HS  (A. Dunn) 06:16.73 17.0% 00:04.45 06:16.73 00:06:16.73
9th 517 New York 06:16.79 17.0% 00:00.06 06:16.79 00:06:16.79
10th 511 Sagamore  (C. Minafo) 06:29.28 20.9% 00:12.49 06:29.28 00:06:29.28
11th 518 Rye HS B  (L. Neuringer) 07:26.57 38.7% 00:57.29 07:26.57 00:07:26.57

Race 32a: Girls Jr 4x Heat @ 11:21 AM
1st 519 Saratoga A  (J. Schietzelt) 06:11.59 06:11.59 00:06:11.59
2nd 525 River Rowing A 06:23.52 3.2% 00:11.93 06:23.52 00:06:23.52
3rd 526 Pelham Community  (J. Pinder) 06:28.01 4.4% 00:04.49 06:28.01 00:06:28.01
4th 522 Mohawk  (T. Castillo) 06:46.60 9.4% 00:18.59 06:46.60 00:06:46.60
5th 523 Sagamore A  (F. Maida) 07:02.29 13.6% 00:15.69 07:02.29 00:07:02.29
6th 521 Holy Angels  (E. Gunn) 07:03.31 13.9% 00:01.02 07:03.31 00:07:03.31
7th 527 Riverhead  (K. Alfano) 07:07.08 14.9% 00:03.77 07:07.08 00:07:07.08
8th 520 New York 07:19.33 18.2% 00:12.25 07:19.33 00:07:19.33

524 Rye HS  (M. Kirby) Scratch
528 River Rowing B Scratch
529 Sagamore B  (E. Gugerty) Scratch

Race 33a: Boys Jr 2x Heat @ 11:27 AM
1st 531 Riverhead A  (E. Divan) 05:46.63 05:46.63 00:05:46.63
2nd 533 East End  (H. Bingham) 05:57.67 3.2% 00:11.04 05:57.67 00:05:57.67
3rd 542 Riverhead B  (J. Conlan) 06:06.45 5.7% 00:08.78 06:06.45 00:06:06.45
4th 534 Saratoga A  (E. Connolly) 06:22.46 10.3% 00:16.01 06:22.46 00:06:22.46
5th 541 Ballston Spa  (S. Allen) 06:36.19 14.3% 00:13.73 06:36.19 00:06:36.19
6th 538 River Rowing 06:41.54 15.8% 00:05.35 06:41.54 00:06:41.54
7th 540 St. John the Baptist  (M. Steinberg) 06:45.74 17.1% 00:04.20 06:45.74 00:06:45.74
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Race 33a: Boys Jr 2x Heat @ 11:27 AM
8th 536 Sagamore  (A. Kessaris) 06:45.98 17.1% 00:00.24 06:45.98 00:06:45.98
9th 535 Cold Spring Harbor  (J. Mc Donough) 06:51.32 18.7% 00:05.34 06:51.32 00:06:51.32
10th 543 Saratoga B  (B. Nicholls) 07:00.00 21.2% 00:08.68 07:00.00 00:07:00.00
11th 532 Mohawk  (D. McDill) 07:05.86 22.9% 00:05.86 07:05.86 00:07:05.86
12th 537 Iona Prep  (Z. Fedele) 07:07.38 23.3% 00:01.52 07:07.38 00:07:07.38
13th 530 Friends Academy  (J. Piuggi) 08:22.41 44.9% 01:15.03 08:22.41 00:08:22.41

539 Newburgh  (C. Vitzhan) Scratch

Race 34a: Girls Jr 2x Heat @ 11:34 AM
1st 593 River Rowing 06:37.81 06:37.81 00:06:37.81
2nd 548 McGann Mercy 06:49.14 2.8% 00:11.33 06:49.14 00:06:49.14
3rd 547 Poughkeepsie  (J. Rigothi) 06:53.16 3.9% 00:04.02 06:53.16 00:06:53.16
4th 546 Shenendehowa B 07:02.71 6.3% 00:09.55 07:02.71 00:07:02.71
5th 550 Niskayuna HS  (H. Wistort) 07:04.52 6.7% 00:01.81 07:04.52 00:07:04.52
6th 549 Friends Academy  (e. brown) 07:23.24 11.4% 00:18.72 07:23.24 00:07:23.24
7th 545 Sagamore  (G. Richter) 07:33.48 14.0% 00:10.24 07:33.48 00:07:33.48
8th 544 Huntington HS  (A. Lindner) 08:13.83 24.1% 00:40.35 08:13.83 00:08:13.83

552 Shenendehowa A Scratch

Race 35a: Boys Sr 4x Heat @ 11:39 AM
1st 553 Pelham Community  (P. Goldstein) 05:08.00 05:08.00 00:05:08.00
2nd 557 River Rowing 05:18.95 3.6% 00:10.95 05:18.95 00:05:18.95
3rd 556 Mohawk  (A. Allers) 05:22.74 4.8% 00:03.79 05:22.74 00:05:22.74
4th 559 Niskayuna HS  (A. Dwyer) 05:25.22 5.6% 00:02.48 05:25.22 00:05:25.22
5th 558 Shenendehowa  (R. Paulsen) 05:28.01 6.5% 00:02.79 05:28.01 00:05:28.01
6th 554 McQuaid Jesuit  (C. Pizzo) 05:30.08 7.2% 00:02.07 05:30.08 00:05:30.08
7th 555 New York 05:37.21 9.5% 00:07.13 05:37.21 00:05:37.21
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Race 36a: Girls Sr 4x Heat @ 11:43 AM
1st 563 Pelham Community  (C. Jensen) 05:44.00 05:44.00 00:05:44.00
2nd 560 Albany A  (S. Gannon) 05:51.20 2.1% 00:07.20 05:51.20 00:05:51.20
3rd 561 River Rowing 05:53.44 2.7% 00:02.24 05:53.44 00:05:53.44
4th 565 Riverhead  (C. Krueger) 06:12.68 8.3% 00:19.24 06:12.68 00:06:12.68
5th 562 Shaker HS  (G. Morelli) 06:13.94 8.7% 00:01.26 06:13.94 00:06:13.94

564 New York Scratch
566 Albany B Scratch

Race 37a: Boys Sr 2x Heat @ 11:48 AM
1st 575 Cazenovia  (E. Schoonmaker) 05:53.40 05:53.40 00:05:53.40
2nd 570 SGS 05:54.98 0.4% 00:01.58 05:54.98 00:05:54.98
3rd 567 Arlington  (T. Bodley) 05:56.51 0.9% 00:01.53 05:56.51 00:05:56.51
4th 572 Huntington HS  (B. Jensen) 06:04.88 3.2% 00:08.37 06:04.88 00:06:04.88
5th 573 Bay Shore  (A. Johnson) 06:15.47 6.2% 00:10.59 06:15.47 00:06:15.47
6th 568 Long Island  (W. Kaye) 06:17.79 6.9% 00:02.32 06:17.79 00:06:17.79
7th 569 McQuaid Jesuit  (B. Tomlinson) 06:19.45 7.4% 00:01.66 06:19.45 00:06:19.45
8th 574 New York 06:30.10 10.4% 00:10.65 06:30.10 00:06:30.10

Race 38a: Girls Sr 2x Heat @ 11:50 AM
1st 576 Shaker HS  (M. Urquhart) 06:08.44 06:08.44 00:06:08.44
2nd 578 Saratoga A  (R. Delaney) 06:18.51 2.7% 00:10.07 06:18.51 00:06:18.51
3rd 584 Pelham Community A  (J. Kelling) 06:30.34 5.9% 00:11.83 06:30.34 00:06:30.34
4th 240 Poughkeepsie  (C. McCabe) 06:31.13 6.2% 00:00.79 06:31.13 00:06:31.13
5th 583 Huntington HS  (M. Rienzo) 06:41.42 9.0% 00:10.29 06:41.42 00:06:41.42
6th 577 Sagamore  (N. Vascotto) 06:42.83 9.3% 00:01.41 06:42.83 00:06:42.83
7th 587 Saratoga B  (R. Tucci) 06:46.10 10.2% 00:03.27 06:46.10 00:06:46.10
8th 580 Pelham Community B  (M. Spencer) 07:12.02 17.3% 00:25.92 07:12.02 00:07:12.02
9th 581 Mercy Crew- Rochester  (C. Peartree) 07:16.27 18.4% 00:04.25 07:16.27 00:07:16.27
10th 585 River Rowing 07:18.50 19.0% 00:02.23 07:18.50 00:07:18.50
11th 588 Albany  (A. Blakeman-McClain) 07:19.44 19.3% 00:00.94 07:19.44 00:07:19.44
12th 579 Mohawk  (M. Ciovacco) 07:25.16 20.8% 00:05.72 07:25.16 00:07:25.16

586 St. Anthony's  (F. Barone) Scratch
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Race 11S1: Boys Sr 8 Semi-Final 1 @ 01:30 PM
1st 3 Chaminade  (D. Bellissimo) 04:51.50 04:51.50 00:04:51.50
2nd 4 Shaker HS  (G. Schneiter) 04:59.28 2.7% 00:07.78 04:59.28 00:04:51.50 00:00:07.78
3rd 5 Bay Shore  (P. Wojcik) 05:06.28 5.1% 00:07.00 05:06.28 00:04:51.50 00:00:14.78
4th 2 Cascadilla  (N. Muka) 05:09.83 6.3% 00:03.55 05:09.83 00:04:51.50 00:00:18.33
5th 1 Liverpool  (O. Ohrazda) 05:10.59 6.5% 00:00.76 05:10.59 00:04:51.50 00:00:19.09
6th 6 ONeill  (E. Haarmann) 05:45.14 18.4% 00:34.55 05:45.14 00:04:51.50 00:00:53.64

Race 11S2: Boys Sr 8 Semi-Final 2 @ 01:38 PM
1st 3 Canisius HS  (W. Downing) 04:50.30 04:50.30 00:04:50.30
2nd 4 Niskayuna HS  (A. Dwyer) 05:04.70 5.0% 00:14.40 05:04.70 00:04:50.30 00:00:14.40
3rd 5 Fairport A  (J. Vermeij) 05:13.74 8.1% 00:09.04 05:13.74 00:04:50.30 00:00:23.44
4th 2 Warwick HS  (D. Zakzewski) 05:26.62 12.5% 00:12.88 05:26.62 00:04:50.30 00:00:36.32
5th 1 Arlington  (B. LeFloch) 05:46.45 19.3% 00:19.83 05:46.45 00:04:50.30 00:00:56.15
6th 6 Newburgh Free  (R. Schafer) 06:30.03 34.4% 00:43.58 06:30.03 00:04:50.30 00:01:39.73

Race 12S1: Girls Sr 8 Semi-Final 1 @ 01:46 PM
1st 3 Saratoga  (L. Fitzhenry) 05:33.67 05:33.67 00:05:33.67
2nd 4 Baldwinsville 06:01.20 8.3% 00:27.53 06:01.20 00:05:33.67 00:00:27.53
3rd 5 Emma Willard  (S. Epstein) 06:12.24 11.6% 00:11.04 06:12.24 00:05:33.67 00:00:38.57
4th 2 Newburgh Free  (S. Carton) 06:27.65 16.2% 00:15.41 06:27.65 00:05:33.67 00:00:53.98
5th 1 Bay Shore  (B. Romanzi) 06:32.61 17.7% 00:04.96 06:32.61 00:05:33.67 00:00:58.94

Race 12S2: Girls Sr 8 Semi-Final 2 @ 01:54 PM
1st 3 Albany  (E. Johnston) 05:52.30 05:52.30 00:05:52.30
2nd 4 Burnt Hills HS 06:08.66 4.6% 00:16.36 06:08.66 00:05:52.30 00:00:16.36
3rd 5 Spackenkill  (C. Beach) 06:13.04 5.9% 00:04.38 06:13.04 00:05:52.30 00:00:20.74
4th 2 Mercy Crew- Rochester  (R. Curran) 06:30.30 10.8% 00:17.26 06:30.30 00:05:52.30 00:00:38.00
5th 1 Rhinebeck  (A. Marino) 06:59.49 19.1% 00:29.19 06:59.49 00:05:52.30 00:01:07.19
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Race 12S3: Girls Sr 8 Semi-Final 3 @ 02:02 PM
1st 3 Fairport  (J. Gerber) 05:49.15 05:49.15 00:05:49.15
2nd 5 Our Lady of Lourdes  (A. Boston) 06:03.74 4.2% 00:14.59 06:03.74 00:05:49.15 00:00:14.59
3rd 4 New York 06:12.33 6.6% 00:08.59 06:12.33 00:05:49.15 00:00:23.18
4th 2 Syracrew  (B. Gillies) 06:15.65 7.6% 00:03.32 06:15.65 00:05:49.15 00:00:26.50
5th 1 Wappingers  (E. Knox) 07:18.29 25.5% 01:02.64 07:18.29 00:05:49.15 00:01:29.14

Race 13S1: Boys Sr 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 02:10 PM
1st 3 Fordham Prep  (M. Coughlin) 05:26.27 05:26.27 00:05:26.27
2nd 4 Fayeteville-Manlius A  (J. King) 05:32.89 2.0% 00:06.62 05:32.89 00:05:26.27 00:00:06.62
3rd 5 Poughkeepsie  (C. Milone) 05:39.52 4.1% 00:06.63 05:39.52 00:05:26.27 00:00:13.25
4th 1 Arlington  (B. Dufresne) 05:46.78 6.3% 00:07.26 05:46.78 00:05:26.27 00:00:20.51
5th 2 St. Josephs Collegiate  (S. Dowd) 05:48.53 6.8% 00:01.75 05:48.53 00:05:26.27 00:00:22.26
6th 6 Rhinebeck  (T. Henke) 06:03.44 11.4% 00:14.91 06:03.44 00:05:26.27 00:00:37.17

Race 13S2: Boys Sr 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 02:18 PM
1st 3 Iona Prep  (C. Murphy) 05:29.40 05:29.40 00:05:29.40
2nd 4 Pittsford A  (T. Steving Brown) 05:35.16 1.7% 00:05.76 05:35.16 00:05:29.40 00:00:05.76
3rd 5 Pelham Community  (P. Salvatore) 05:38.49 2.8% 00:03.33 05:38.49 00:05:29.40 00:00:09.09
4th 2 West Side 05:46.48 5.2% 00:07.99 05:46.48 00:05:29.40 00:00:17.08
5th 1 Newburgh Free  (F. Maurice) 05:53.48 7.3% 00:07.00 05:53.48 00:05:29.40 00:00:24.08
6th 6 Huntington HS A  (J. West) 05:59.09 9.0% 00:05.61 05:59.09 00:05:29.40 00:00:29.69

Race 13S3: Boys Sr 4+ Semi-Final 3 @ 02:26 PM
1st 3 Saratoga  (R. Allen) 05:22.40 05:22.40 00:05:22.40
2nd 4 McQuaid Jesuit  (A. Clark) 05:34.51 3.8% 00:12.11 05:34.51 00:05:22.40 00:00:12.11
3rd 5 Manhasset  (B. VB) 05:37.22 4.6% 00:02.71 05:37.22 00:05:22.40 00:00:14.82
4th 2 Our Lady of Lourdes  (E. Heaton) 05:45.85 7.3% 00:08.63 05:45.85 00:05:22.40 00:00:23.45
5th 1 Suffern  (G. May) 05:58.38 11.2% 00:12.53 05:58.38 00:05:22.40 00:00:35.98
6th 6 Fayeteville-Manlius B  (S. Harlander) 05:59.35 11.5% 00:00.97 05:59.35 00:05:22.40 00:00:36.95
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Race 14S1: Girls Sr 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 02:34 PM
1st 3 Pittsford  (J. Eiffert) 05:59.11 05:59.11 00:05:59.11
2nd 4 Manhasset A  (B. VG) 06:18.87 5.5% 00:19.76 06:18.87 00:05:59.11 00:00:19.76
3rd 5 Pelham Community  (J. Coash) 06:32.59 9.3% 00:13.72 06:32.59 00:05:59.11 00:00:33.48
4th 2 Liverpool  (E. Allen) 06:41.91 11.9% 00:09.32 06:41.91 00:05:59.11 00:00:42.80
5th 1 West Side B 06:44.78 12.7% 00:02.87 06:44.78 00:05:59.11 00:00:45.67
6th 6 Huntington HS  (P. McGlone) 07:49.76 30.8% 01:04.98 07:49.76 00:05:59.11 00:01:50.65

Race 14S2: Girls Sr 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 02:42 PM
1st 3 Our Lady of Lourdes  (J. Mulvey) 06:13.40 06:13.40 00:06:13.40
2nd 4 Manhasset B  (I. VG) 06:16.25 0.8% 00:02.85 06:16.25 00:06:13.40 00:00:02.85
3rd 5 Brighton  (C. Kaiser) 06:23.52 2.7% 00:07.27 06:23.52 00:06:13.40 00:00:10.12
4th 2 St. Anthony's  (K. Boyle) 06:31.58 4.9% 00:08.06 06:31.58 00:06:13.40 00:00:18.18
5th 1 Row New York A  (E. Quaranta) 06:35.13 5.8% 00:03.55 06:35.13 00:06:13.40 00:00:21.73
6th 6 Row New York C  (D. Reyes) 06:57.73 11.9% 00:22.60 06:57.73 00:06:13.40 00:00:44.33

Race 14S3: Girls Sr 4+ Semi-Final 3 @ 02:50 PM
1st 4 Baldwinsville 06:11.30 06:11.30 00:06:11.30
2nd 3 West Side A 06:16.31 1.3% 00:05.01 06:16.31 00:06:11.30 00:00:05.01
3rd 1 Cascadilla  (M. Pritz) 06:31.27 5.4% 00:14.96 06:31.27 00:06:11.30 00:00:19.97
4th 5 Our Lady of Mercy  (K. O'Boyle) 06:31.97 5.6% 00:00.70 06:31.97 00:06:11.30 00:00:20.67
5th 2 Fayeteville-Manlius  (H. Weiss) 06:41.12 8.0% 00:09.15 06:41.12 00:06:11.30 00:00:29.82
6th 6 Row New York B  (K. Keegan) 06:52.74 11.2% 00:11.62 06:52.74 00:06:11.30 00:00:41.44

Race 5: Boys Novice 8 Final @ 02:58 PM
1st 3 Fordham Prep A  (A. Cartolano) 05:27.50 05:27.50 00:05:27.50
2nd 5 Saratoga 05:30.64 1.0% 00:03.14 05:30.64 00:05:27.50 00:00:03.14
3rd 1 Nichols  (S. Bacon) 05:34.51 2.1% 00:03.87 05:34.51 00:05:27.50 00:00:07.01
4th 4 Canisius HS  (A. Barrett) 05:39.06 3.5% 00:04.55 05:39.06 00:05:27.50 00:00:11.56
5th 2 Pittsford A  (O. Hartman) 05:42.26 4.5% 00:03.20 05:42.26 00:05:27.50 00:00:14.76

6 Fayeteville-Manlius  (B. Harris) Scratch
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Race 6: Girls Novice 8 Final @ 03:06 PM
1st 3 St. Anthony's  (T. Knips) 06:30.80 06:30.80 00:06:30.80
2nd 5 Saratoga A 06:38.75 2.0% 00:07.95 06:38.75 00:06:30.80 00:00:07.95
3rd 2 Row New York A  (A. Sainvil) 06:41.53 2.7% 00:02.78 06:41.53 00:06:30.80 00:00:10.73
4th 4 Pittsford A  (A. Bowen) 06:44.66 3.5% 00:03.13 06:44.66 00:06:30.80 00:00:13.86
5th 1 Cascadilla  (S. Brown) 06:54.39 6.0% 00:09.73 06:54.39 00:06:30.80 00:00:23.59
6th 6 Bay Shore  (C. Kendzieski) 06:56.18 6.5% 00:01.79 06:56.18 00:06:30.80 00:00:25.38

Race 1: Boys Freshman 8 Final @ 03:14 PM
1st 3 Canisius HS  (M. Paterson) 05:24.59 05:24.59 00:05:24.59
2nd 4 Manhasset  (B. B) 05:29.80 1.6% 00:05.21 05:29.80 00:05:24.59 00:00:05.21
3rd 5 Chaminade A  (D. Cole) 05:39.87 4.7% 00:10.07 05:39.87 00:05:24.59 00:00:15.28
4th 1 Shaker HS  (A. Fazzone) 05:40.82 5.0% 00:00.95 05:40.82 00:05:24.59 00:00:16.23
5th 2 Chaminade B  (W. Harrington) 05:43.64 5.9% 00:02.82 05:43.64 00:05:24.59 00:00:19.05
6th 6 Shenendehowa  (C. Larkin) 05:59.12 10.6% 00:15.48 05:59.12 00:05:24.59 00:00:34.53

Race 2: Girls Freshman 8 Final @ 03:22 PM
1st 3 Saratoga A  (K. Conway) 05:51.46 05:51.46 00:05:51.46
2nd 4 Manhasset  (G. B) 06:01.93 3.0% 00:10.47 06:01.93 00:05:51.46 00:00:10.47
3rd 5 Burnt Hills HS 06:07.01 4.4% 00:05.08 06:07.01 00:05:51.46 00:00:15.55
4th 2 Mercy Crew- Rochester  (O. Zucaro) 06:11.90 5.8% 00:04.89 06:11.90 00:05:51.46 00:00:20.44
5th 1 Shenendehowa  (E. Eisnor) 06:23.51 9.1% 00:11.61 06:23.51 00:05:51.46 00:00:32.05
6th 6 Shaker HS  (S. Gorman) 06:47.68 16.0% 00:24.17 06:47.68 00:05:51.46 00:00:56.22

Race 7: Boys Novice 4+ Final @ 03:30 PM
1st 4 Iona Prep  (G. Herrmann) 06:11.35 06:11.35 00:06:11.35
2nd 3 Long Island A 06:17.44 1.6% 00:06.09 06:17.44 00:06:11.35 00:00:06.09
3rd 2 Bay Shore  (J. McLoughlin) 06:20.10 2.4% 00:02.66 06:20.10 00:06:11.35 00:00:08.75
4th 5 Knox A  (P. Jin) 06:21.76 2.8% 00:01.66 06:21.76 00:06:11.35 00:00:10.41
5th 1 Manhasset  (B. B) 06:30.83 5.2% 00:09.07 06:30.83 00:06:11.35 00:00:19.48
6th 6 Albany  (M. Bevilacqua) 06:40.06 7.7% 00:09.23 06:40.06 00:06:11.35 00:00:28.71
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Race 8: Girls Novice 4+ Final @ 03:38 PM
1st 3 Port Rowing  (M. Ferris) 07:02.80 07:02.80 00:07:02.80
2nd 4 Nichols  (A. Gunner) 07:18.36 3.7% 00:15.56 07:18.36 00:07:02.80 00:00:15.56
3rd 1 Chautauqua Lake  (A. Clark) 07:22.25 4.6% 00:03.89 07:22.25 00:07:02.80 00:00:19.45
4th 2 Brighton  (M. Cutt) 07:34.29 7.4% 00:12.04 07:34.29 00:07:02.80 00:00:31.49
5th 6 Poughkeepsie  (B. Schneck) 07:38.62 8.5% 00:04.33 07:38.62 00:07:02.80 00:00:35.82
6th 5 Long Island A  (C. Tabert) 07:41.30 9.1% 00:02.68 07:41.30 00:07:02.80 00:00:38.50

7 Mercy Crew- Rochester  (R. Krokenberger) Scratch

Race 3: Boys Freshman 4+ Final @ 03:46 PM
1st 3 Burnt Hills HS 06:12.99 06:12.99 00:06:12.99
2nd 4 St. Josephs Collegiate  (T. Jackson) 06:20.05 1.9% 00:07.06 06:20.05 00:06:12.99 00:00:07.06
3rd 5 Canisius HS  (W. Deuschle) 06:24.64 3.1% 00:04.59 06:24.64 00:06:12.99 00:00:11.65
4th 2 Roosevelt HS 06:37.40 6.5% 00:12.76 06:37.40 00:06:12.99 00:00:24.41
5th 6 Long Island A  (D. O'Neill) 07:00.41 12.7% 00:23.01 07:00.41 00:06:12.99 00:00:47.42
6th 1 Iona Prep  (R. Villani) 07:04.42 13.8% 00:04.01 07:04.42 00:06:12.99 00:00:51.43

Race 4: Girls Freshman 4+ Final @ 03:54 PM
1st 3 West Side 06:58.90 06:58.90 00:06:58.90
2nd 5 Nardin  (J. Pezzino) 07:05.84 1.7% 00:06.94 07:05.84 00:06:58.90 00:00:06.94
3rd 2 Buffalo Seminary  (P. Gannon) 07:20.41 5.1% 00:14.57 07:20.41 00:06:58.90 00:00:21.51
4th 1 Roosevelt HS 07:27.72 6.9% 00:07.31 07:27.72 00:06:58.90 00:00:28.82
5th 6 Our Lady of Mercy  (M. Dimitri) 08:10.07 17.0% 00:42.35 08:10.07 00:06:58.90 00:01:11.17

4 St. Anthony's  (E. Macdonald) Scratch

Race 15S1: Boys 2nd 8 Semi-Final 1 @ 04:02 PM
1st 3 Chaminade A  (R. Schuster) 05:04.28 05:04.28 00:05:04.28
2nd 4 Niskayuna HS  (A. Gagnon) 05:22.53 6.0% 00:18.25 05:22.53 00:05:04.28 00:00:18.25
3rd 2 Shaker HS  (B. Lemieur) 05:41.92 12.4% 00:19.39 05:41.92 00:05:04.28 00:00:37.64
4th 5 Liverpool  (P. Hagen) 05:49.51 14.9% 00:07.59 05:49.51 00:05:04.28 00:00:45.23
5th 1 Fairport B  (D. Welker) 05:52.72 15.9% 00:03.21 05:52.72 00:05:04.28 00:00:48.44
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Race 15S2: Boys 2nd 8 Semi-Final 2 @ 04:10 PM
1st 3 Canisius HS  (S. Nowacki) 05:18.07 05:18.07 00:05:18.07
2nd 4 Fairport A  (C. Bowen) 05:25.81 2.4% 00:07.74 05:25.81 00:05:18.07 00:00:07.74
3rd 2 Chaminade B  (S. Curasi) 05:26.73 2.7% 00:00.92 05:26.73 00:05:18.07 00:00:08.66
4th 5 Cascadilla  (L. Ge) 05:47.13 9.1% 00:20.40 05:47.13 00:05:18.07 00:00:29.06

Race 16S1: Girls 2nd 8 Semi-Final 1 @ 04:18 PM
1st 3 Albany  (S. Gannon) 06:04.60 06:04.60 00:06:04.60
2nd 4 Baldwinsville 06:15.30 2.9% 00:10.70 06:15.30 00:06:04.60 00:00:10.70
3rd 2 Fairport B  (S. Kohn) 06:28.97 6.7% 00:13.67 06:28.97 00:06:04.60 00:00:24.37
4th 1 Newburgh Free  (B. Seaton) 06:42.22 10.3% 00:13.25 06:42.22 00:06:04.60 00:00:37.62
5th 5 Buffalo Seminary  (M. Mathias) 06:42.81 10.5% 00:00.59 06:42.81 00:06:04.60 00:00:38.21

Race 16S2: Girls 2nd 8 Semi-Final 2 @ 04:26 PM
1st 3 Fairport A  (S. Martin) 06:01.68 06:01.68 00:06:01.68
2nd 4 Saratoga  (A. Wilhoite) 06:06.62 1.4% 00:04.94 06:06.62 00:06:01.68 00:00:04.94
3rd 1 Niskayuna HS  (K. Malcolm) 06:18.18 4.6% 00:11.56 06:18.18 00:06:01.68 00:00:16.50
4th 2 Pittsford A  (A. Witzel) 06:21.68 5.5% 00:03.50 06:21.68 00:06:01.68 00:00:20.00
5th 5 Pittsford B  (G. Stowe) 06:31.06 8.1% 00:09.38 06:31.06 00:06:01.68 00:00:29.38

Race 19S1: Boys Ltwt 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 04:34 PM
1st 3 St. Josephs Collegiate A  (C. Schaab) 05:37.33 05:37.33 00:05:37.33
2nd 4 Saratoga A  (M. Battle) 05:49.67 3.7% 00:12.34 05:49.67 00:05:37.33 00:00:12.34
3rd 2 Iona Prep  (S. McAleer) 05:53.89 4.9% 00:04.22 05:53.89 00:05:37.33 00:00:16.56
4th 1 Wappingers A  (J. Schmierer) 06:07.82 9.0% 00:13.93 06:07.82 00:05:37.33 00:00:30.49
5th 5 Roosevelt HS  (J. Matuk) 06:10.55 9.8% 00:02.73 06:10.55 00:05:37.33 00:00:33.22
6th 6 Pittsford  (J. Roux) 06:11.89 10.2% 00:01.34 06:11.89 00:05:37.33 00:00:34.56

Race 19S2: Boys Ltwt 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 04:42 PM
1st 3 Manhasset  (B. VB) 05:41.78 05:41.78 00:05:41.78
2nd 4 St. Josephs Collegiate B  (M. Renier) 06:02.24 6.0% 00:20.46 06:02.24 00:05:41.78 00:00:20.46
3rd 1 Saratoga B  (P. LaFalce) 06:03.16 6.3% 00:00.92 06:03.16 00:05:41.78 00:00:21.38
4th 2 Long Island A  (E. Kadioglu) 06:04.35 6.6% 00:01.19 06:04.35 00:05:41.78 00:00:22.57
5th 5 Spackenkill  (J. Karp) 06:18.77 10.8% 00:14.42 06:18.77 00:05:41.78 00:00:36.99
6th 6 SGS  (B. McKenna) 06:26.02 12.9% 00:07.25 06:26.02 00:05:41.78 00:00:44.24
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Race 19S2: Boys Ltwt 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 04:42 PM

Race 19S3: Boys Ltwt 4+ Semi-Final 3 @ 04:50 PM
1st 3 Chaminade  (J. Corry) 05:54.55 05:54.55 00:05:54.55
2nd 4 Liverpool  (N. Faiello) 05:56.54 0.6% 00:01.99 05:56.54 00:05:54.55 00:00:01.99
3rd 5 Canisius HS A  (D. Luongo) 06:01.11 1.9% 00:04.57 06:01.11 00:05:54.55 00:00:06.56
4th 2 Suffern  (A. Jason) 06:05.15 3.0% 00:04.04 06:05.15 00:05:54.55 00:00:10.60

1 St. Anthony's  (P. McAleer) Scratch
6 Kingston HS  (P. Woych) Scratch

Race 20S1: Girls Ltwt 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 04:58 PM
1st 3 Manhasset  (B. VG) 06:21.40 06:21.40 00:06:21.40
2nd 4 Pelham Community  (M. Rubbo) 06:33.36 3.1% 00:11.96 06:33.36 00:06:21.40 00:00:11.96
3rd 5 Nardin A  (C. Kenney) 06:54.70 8.7% 00:21.34 06:54.70 00:06:21.40 00:00:33.30
4th 2 Newburgh Free 07:06.90 11.9% 00:12.20 07:06.90 00:06:21.40 00:00:45.50
5th 6 Fayeteville-Manlius  (M. Pearl) 07:36.99 19.8% 00:30.09 07:36.99 00:06:21.40 00:01:15.59

1 Kingston HS  (T. Woych) Scratch

Race 20S2: Girls Ltwt 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 05:06 PM
1st 3 Sagamore  (S. Markowitz) 06:18.00 06:18.00 00:06:18.00
2nd 1 Bay Shore  (M. Wood) 06:36.95 5.0% 00:18.95 06:36.95 00:06:18.00 00:00:18.95
3rd 4 Our Lady of Mercy  (S. Preputnik) 06:44.27 6.9% 00:07.32 06:44.27 00:06:18.00 00:00:26.27
4th 5 SGS  (A. Phillips) 07:03.16 11.9% 00:18.89 07:03.16 00:06:18.00 00:00:45.16
5th 2 ONeill  (M. Ryan) 07:06.19 12.7% 00:03.03 07:06.19 00:06:18.00 00:00:48.19
6th 6 Warwick HS B  (H. Storms) 07:58.19 26.5% 00:52.00 07:58.19 00:06:18.00 00:01:40.19

Race 20S3: Girls Ltwt 4+ Semi-Final 3 @ 05:14 PM
1st 3 Our Lady of Lourdes  (K. Pitz) 06:21.96 06:21.96 00:06:21.96
2nd 4 Nardin B  (L. Alexander) 06:42.49 5.4% 00:20.53 06:42.49 00:06:21.96 00:00:20.53
3rd 5 St. John the Baptist  (A. Khoury) 06:55.88 8.9% 00:13.39 06:55.88 00:06:21.96 00:00:33.92
4th 2 Warwick HS A  (J. Balsamo) 07:04.02 11.0% 00:08.14 07:04.02 00:06:21.96 00:00:42.06
5th 6 Suffern  (G. Ramsay) 07:20.65 15.4% 00:16.63 07:20.65 00:06:21.96 00:00:58.69
6th 1 Poughkeepsie  (S. Schneck) 07:41.48 20.8% 00:20.83 07:41.48 00:06:21.96 00:01:19.52
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Race 21S1: Boys Jr 8 Semi-Final 1 @ 05:22 PM
1st 3 Chaminade A  (Z. Howell) 05:05.52 05:05.52 00:05:05.52
2nd 5 Manhasset  (B. VB) 05:19.13 4.5% 00:13.61 05:19.13 00:05:05.52 00:00:13.61
3rd 2 Pelham Community  (J. Brodsky) 05:23.51 5.9% 00:04.38 05:23.51 00:05:05.52 00:00:17.99
4th 1 Bay Shore  (T. Zuch) 05:24.75 6.3% 00:01.24 05:24.75 00:05:05.52 00:00:19.23
5th 6 Wappingers  (M. Pucarelli) 05:39.77 11.2% 00:15.02 05:39.77 00:05:05.52 00:00:34.25

4 St. Anthony's  (G. Piccione) Scratch

Race 21S2: Boys Jr 8 Semi-Final 2 @ 05:30 PM
1st 3 Canisius HS  (J. Puma) 05:02.70 05:02.70 00:05:02.70
2nd 4 Burnt Hills HS 05:06.14 1.1% 00:03.44 05:06.14 00:05:02.70 00:00:03.44
3rd 5 St. Josephs Collegiate  (S. Rentz) 05:10.72 2.6% 00:04.58 05:10.72 00:05:02.70 00:00:08.02
4th 2 Cascadilla  (A. Cowen) 05:16.36 4.5% 00:05.64 05:16.36 00:05:02.70 00:00:13.66
5th 1 Chaminade B  (N. Marino) 05:29.94 9.0% 00:13.58 05:29.94 00:05:02.70 00:00:27.24
6th 6 Rye HS  (H. Cohan) 05:33.76 10.3% 00:03.82 05:33.76 00:05:02.70 00:00:31.06

Race 22S1: Girls Jr 8 Semi-Final 1 @ 05:38 PM
1st 3 Saratoga  (S. Merboth) 05:38.25 05:38.25 00:05:38.25
2nd 4 Pittsford  (C. Ryan) 05:52.14 4.1% 00:13.89 05:52.14 00:05:38.25 00:00:13.89
3rd 5 Mercy Crew- Rochester  (L. Eyerman) 06:06.22 8.3% 00:14.08 06:06.22 00:05:38.25 00:00:27.97
4th 2 Suffern  (A. Williams) 06:15.80 11.1% 00:09.58 06:15.80 00:05:38.25 00:00:37.55
5th 1 Fairport  (A. Owen) 06:18.38 11.9% 00:02.58 06:18.38 00:05:38.25 00:00:40.13
6th 6 Cascadilla  (A. Johnson-Hales) 06:20.37 12.5% 00:01.99 06:20.37 00:05:38.25 00:00:42.12

Race 22S2: Girls Jr 8 Semi-Final 2 @ 05:46 PM
1st 3 Shenendehowa 05:38.90 05:38.90 00:05:38.90
2nd 2 Holy Angels  (S. Gunn) 05:56.68 5.2% 00:17.78 05:56.68 00:05:38.90 00:00:17.78
3rd 5 Niskayuna HS  (H. Wistort) 06:01.66 6.7% 00:04.98 06:01.66 00:05:38.90 00:00:22.76
4th 1 Nardin  (J. Gervase) 06:15.49 10.8% 00:13.83 06:15.49 00:05:38.90 00:00:36.59
5th 6 Liverpool 06:24.15 13.4% 00:08.66 06:24.15 00:05:38.90 00:00:45.25

4 St. Anthony's  (J. Carillo) Scratch
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Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 23S1: Boys Jr 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 05:54 PM
1st 3 Saratoga  (J. Howe) 05:24.80 05:24.80 00:05:24.80
2nd 4 Fayeteville-Manlius  (C. Warren) 05:46.51 6.7% 00:21.71 05:46.51 00:05:24.80 00:00:21.71
3rd 5 Iona Prep  (C. Poniatowski) 05:53.41 8.8% 00:06.90 05:53.41 00:05:24.80 00:00:28.61
4th 2 Pittsford  (A. Harding) 05:58.32 10.3% 00:04.91 05:58.32 00:05:24.80 00:00:33.52
5th 1 Cold Spring Harbor  (C. Haas) 06:13.60 15.0% 00:15.28 06:13.60 00:05:24.80 00:00:48.80
6th 6 Shenendehowa A  (D. Hernandez) 06:15.68 15.7% 00:02.08 06:15.68 00:05:24.80 00:00:50.88

Race 23S2: Boys Jr 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 06:02 PM
1st 3 Fordham Prep 05:39.20 05:39.20 00:05:39.20
2nd 4 Burnt Hills HS A 05:55.15 4.7% 00:15.95 05:55.15 00:05:39.20 00:00:15.95
3rd 5 Long Island  (A. Korine) 05:55.48 4.8% 00:00.33 05:55.48 00:05:39.20 00:00:16.28
4th 2 McQuaid Jesuit A  (J. Dickinson) 05:55.75 4.9% 00:00.27 05:55.75 00:05:39.20 00:00:16.55
5th 1 St. Josephs Collegiate  (D. Evangelista) 06:04.31 7.4% 00:08.56 06:04.31 00:05:39.20 00:00:25.11
6th 6 Poughkeepsie  (J. Weaver) 06:12.00 9.7% 00:07.69 06:12.00 00:05:39.20 00:00:32.80

Race 24S1: Girls Jr 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 06:10 PM
1st 3 Nardin  (K. Mahoney) 06:04.00 06:04.00 00:06:04.00
2nd 4 Emma Willard  (C. Pomputius) 06:07.73 1.0% 00:03.73 06:07.73 00:06:04.00 00:00:03.73
3rd 5 Roosevelt HS A  (J. Crochet) 06:27.16 6.4% 00:19.43 06:27.16 00:06:04.00 00:00:23.16
4th 2 Poughkeepsie  (J. Rigothi) 06:35.48 8.6% 00:08.32 06:35.48 00:06:04.00 00:00:31.48
5th 1 Buffalo Seminary  (P. Michael) 06:37.46 9.2% 00:01.98 06:37.46 00:06:04.00 00:00:33.46
6th 6 SGS  (K. Hyson) 06:54.80 14.0% 00:17.34 06:54.80 00:06:04.00 00:00:50.80

Race 24S2: Girls Jr 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 06:18 PM
1st 3 Fayeteville-Manlius  (K. Anderson) 06:07.02 06:07.02 00:06:07.02
2nd 4 Row New York  (A. Bokhari) 06:18.89 3.2% 00:11.87 06:18.89 00:06:07.02 00:00:11.87
3rd 5 Long Island A  (K. Gillman) 06:24.88 4.9% 00:05.99 06:24.88 00:06:07.02 00:00:17.86
4th 2 Shenendehowa A 06:35.98 7.9% 00:11.10 06:35.98 00:06:07.02 00:00:28.96
5th 1 Nichols  (B. Daly) 06:36.82 8.1% 00:00.84 06:36.82 00:06:07.02 00:00:29.80
6th 6 Cold Spring Harbor  (V. Natoli) 06:37.21 8.2% 00:00.39 06:37.21 00:06:07.02 00:00:30.19
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Race 9: Boys Freshman 4x Final @ 06:26 PM
1st 3 Saratoga  (C. Yepsen) 05:26.80 05:26.80 00:05:26.80
2nd 4 Niskayuna HS  (A. Stewart) 05:31.24 1.4% 00:04.44 05:31.24 00:05:26.80 00:00:04.44
3rd 5 Spring Hill Waldorf  (N. Mitzen) 05:43.65 5.2% 00:12.41 05:43.65 00:05:26.80 00:00:16.85
4th 2 Shenendehowa  (C. Larkin) 06:18.00 15.7% 00:34.35 06:18.00 00:05:26.80 00:00:51.20
5th 6 Sagamore  (S. Korkotas) 06:35.27 21.0% 00:17.27 06:35.27 00:05:26.80 00:01:08.47
6th 1 River Rowing  (d. d) 06:51.77 26.0% 00:16.50 06:51.77 00:05:26.80 00:01:24.97

Race 10: Girls Freshman 4x Final @ 06:34 PM
1st 3 Saratoga  (M. Carollo) 06:20.50 06:20.50 00:06:20.50
2nd 4 Augustine  (M. Hopkins) 06:26.07 1.5% 00:05.57 06:26.07 00:06:20.50 00:00:05.57
3rd 5 Mohawk  (K. Curwen) 06:30.49 2.6% 00:04.42 06:30.49 00:06:20.50 00:00:09.99
4th 2 Sagamore  (C. Montell) 06:32.42 3.1% 00:01.93 06:32.42 00:06:20.50 00:00:11.92
5th 1 River Rowing A  (J. Atwell) 06:50.79 8.0% 00:18.37 06:50.79 00:06:20.50 00:00:30.29
6th 6 River Rowing B  (d. doe) 06:53.13 8.6% 00:02.34 06:53.13 00:06:20.50 00:00:32.63
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